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Women's 100 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kayla WHITE SR North Carolina A&T 32.95 11.04w (2.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
2 Ka'Tia SEYMOUR SO  Florida State 30.56 11.08w (2.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
3 Sha'CarriRICHARDSON  FR LSU 28.17 @ 11.12w (2.8) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
4  Natalliah WHYTE JR  Florida Atlantic 25.68 (§ 11.17 (0.6) 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational
5  Jerayah DAVIS SR Wyoming 23.58 11.18w (2.6) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
6 Teahna DANIELS SR Texas 21.39 11.20 (-0.9) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
6 Charminiqu HACKNEY JR  Alabama State 21.39 11.20 (1.9) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
8 Kiara PARKER SR Arkansas 17.30 11.21w (3.6) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
8 Twanisha TERRY SO  Southern California 17.30 11.21 (0.4) 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
10 Janeek BROWN SO  Arkansas 13.20 11.22w (2.5) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
11  Cambrea STURGIS FR  North Carolina A&T 11.03 11.24 (0.7) 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational
12  Caitland SMITH SR Arkansas State 9.97 11.25w (4.3) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
12 Kianna GRAY SR Kentucky 9.97 11.25w (2.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
12 Anavia BATTLE SO  Ohio State 9.97 11.25 (1.9) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
15 Lanae-Tava THOMAS FR Southern California 6.84 11.27 (-0.1) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
16  Anglerne ANNELUS JR  Southern California 5.78 11.28 (0.2) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
17  Tamara CLARK SO Alabama 5.15 11.30w (2.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
17  Brenessa THOMPSON SR Texas A&M 515 11.30 (1.3) 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
19 Abby STEINER FR  Kentucky 4.03 11.32 (0.0) 3/22/19 Vanderbilt Black and Gold
19  Rebekah SMITH JR  Clemson 4.03 11.32 (1.9) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
21 Celera BARNES SO Kentucky 2.98 11.33w (2.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
22 Chelsea FRANCIS JR SMU 2.42 (el 11.35 (1.3) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
23 Alfreda STEELE SO Miami (Fla.) 1.86 11.37 (0.6) 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational
23 Shian HYDE JR UCF 1.86 11.37 (1.9) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
23 Kynnedy FLANNEL FR Texas 1.86 11.37w (3.6) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
26  Kaysha LOVE JR  UNLV 1.23 11.38w (3.7) 4/5/19 Mountain West Challenge
26  Gabriele CUNNINGHAM SR NC State 1.23 11.38 (0.6) 3/15/19 UCF Black & Gold Challenge
28  Callista FLETCHER SO  San Diego State 1.06 11.40w (3.1) 3/21/19 Aztec Open
29  Chelsea FRANCIS SR USF 0.98 11.41w (2.5) 4/12/19 Incarnate Word Invitational
30 Mauricia PRIETO JR  Alabama 0.90 11.42 (0.2) 3/22/19 Florida State Relays
30 Courtne DAVIS SR Long Beach State 0.90 11.42w (2.6) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
32 AnnaKEEFER SO North Carolina 0.77 11.43 (1.9) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
32  Makyla STANLEY SR South Carolina 0.77 11.43 (1.9) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
34 Ciara HOLBACK JR UCF 0.64 11.44w (2.3) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
35  Daija LAMPKIN SO Alabama 0.56 11.45 (-0.1) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
35 Bethany WHITE SR N.C. Central 0.56 11.45 (1.5) 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
37 D'Jenne EGHAREVBA JR  Texas Tech 0.43 11.46 (1.8) 3/14/19 Wes Kittley Invitational
37  Demitra CARTER SO Baylor 0.43 11.46w (3.1) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
37  Amuru PATTERSON FR  Miami(Fla.) 0.43 11.46 (1.9) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
40  Tiffani JOHNSON SR Texas Tech 0.30 11.47cw (11.44A) (2. 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
40  Kiara GRANT SO  Norfolk State 0.30 11.47 (0.3) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
42 Ariyonna AUGUSTINE FR LSU 0.21 11.48w (2.5) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
42  Peyton RICKS SO Texas Tech 0.21 11.48w (3.1) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
44 Julien ALFRED FR Texas 0.15 11.49 (-1.4) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
44  Sade MCCREATH-TARDIEL SR  Bethune-Cookman 0.15 11.49 (1.9) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
44  Amira YOUNG FR  Minnesota 0.15 11.49 (0.7) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
47  Makenzie DUNMORE JR  Oregon 0.08 11.50 (-0.3) 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
47  Kethlin CAMPBELL SO  Arkansas 0.08 11.50w (2.1) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
49  Maia MCCOY SR Tennessee 0.03 11.51 (0.4) 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
49 Krystal SPARLING JR  Alabama 0.03 11.51 (2.0) 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
49  Aaliyah BIRMINGHAM JR  Oklahoma State 0.03 11.51 (0.7) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
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Women's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Anavia BATTLE SO  Ohio State 32.86 22.54 (-1.2) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
2 Cambrea STURGIS FR  North Carolina A&T 30.09 22.71 (1.3) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
3 Kayla WHITE SR North Carolina A&T 27.96 (W 22.74 (1.3) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
4  Anglerne ANNELUS JR  Southern California 25.65 (ol 22.81 (-0.5) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
4 Abby STEINER FR Kentucky 25.65 22.81w (2.2) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
6 Mauricia PRIETO JR  Alabama 21.43 22.86w (3.9) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
7 Kianna GRAY SR Kentucky 19.38 22.87w (2.2) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
8  Daija LAMPKIN SO Alabama 17.03 22.95 (1.7) 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
8 Charminiqu HACKNEY JR  Alabama State 17.03 22.95 (1.7) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
10  Kaelin ROBERTS SO  Southern California 12.95 22.97 (-0.4) 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
11 Julia MADUBUIKE SO Texas A&M 10.92 22.98w (2.7) 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
12  Tamara CLARK SO Alabama 9.89 22.99 (1.7) 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
12 Sha'CarriRICHARDSON  FR LSU 9.89 22.99 (0.5) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
14  Jarra OWENS SR Texas A&M 7.86 23.00w (2.6) 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
14  Twanisha TERRY SO Southern California 7.86 23.00 (-1.1) 3/15/19 Trojan Invitational (Southern
16  Stephanie DAVIS SO  South Carolina 5.83 23.01 (1.7) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
17 Janeek BROWN SO Arkansas 271 4 23.05 (1.3) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
17  Brenessa THOMPSON SR Texas A&M 5.21 23.05 (0.8) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
19  Kethlin CAMPBELL SO Arkansas 4.13 23.08 (0.6) 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
20 Lanae-Tava THOMAS FR  Southern California 3.60 23.09 (0.8) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
21 Cayla BURCH FR Stephen F. Austin 3.04 23.11w (2.6) 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
22 Shilah BEDINGFIELD SO Sacramento State 2.51 (e} 23.12w (2.7) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
22 Chloe ABBOTT JR  Kentucky 2.51 23.12w (2.2) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
24  Caisja CHANDLER FR Cincinnati 1.34 23.18 (1.9) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
25  Bri'Anna BRANCH SR Southern Illinois 1.27 23.19w (2.8) 3/28/19 Bobcat Invitational (Texas Sta
26  Wadeline JONATHAS JR  South Carolina 1.21 23.20 (0.3) 3/23/19 Buccaneer Invitational (Charl
27 Kynnedy FLANNEL FR Texas 1.14 23.21 (0.7) 4/6/19 The Reveille
27  Danyel WHITE JR  Texas A&M 1.14 23.21 (0.8) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
29  Savyon TOOMBS SO Jacksonville 1.03 23.22w (3.9) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
30 Chelsea FRANCIS JR SMU 0.92 23.26 (0.5) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
30  Josephine ANOKYE JR  Arizona State 0.92 23.26w (2.7) 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
30 Nicole YEARGIN JR  Kent State 0.92 23.26 (1.9) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
33  Caitland SMITH SR Arkansas State 0.75 23.27 (0.8) 4/5/19 Spec Towns National Team In
33  Mecca MCGLASTON JR  Southern California 0.75 23.27 (0.7) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
35 Natalliah WHYTE JR  Florida Atlantic 0.64 23.28 (0.5) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
36 Teahna DANIELS SR Texas 0.58 23.29w (3.4) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
37 Ka'Tia SEYMOUR SO  Florida State 0.51 23.30 (-0.5) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
38  Celera BARNES SO Kentucky 0.45 23.31 (1.9) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
38  Diamond SPAULDING SR Texas A&M 0.45 23.31 (0.8) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
40  Sierra PRUITT JR  Texas A&M-Corpus Christi  0.38 23.32w (2.6) 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
40  Jedah CALDWELL JR  Kansas 0.38 23.32w (2.8) 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
42  Aliyah ABRAMS JR  South Carolina 0.32 23.33 (0.3) 3/23/19 Buccaneer Invitational (Charl
43  Takyera ROBERSON JR  Alabama 0.28 23.34 (1.5) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
43 Gabriele CUNNINGHAM SR NC State 0.28 23.34 (1.2) 3/15/19 UCF Black & Gold Challenge
45  Makenzie DUNMORE JR  Oregon 0.22 23.35 (-0.6) 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
46  Tramesha HARDY SR Texas State 0.16 23.37 (1.3) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
47  Payton CHADWICK SR Arkansas 0.11 23.39 (1.3) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
48 D'Jai BAKER JR  Alabama 0.07 23.40 (1.1) 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
48  Aliyah MALLARD FR Clemson 0.07 23.40 (1.4) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
50 Gabriella CANTRELL SR Tennessee 0.02 23.41 (1.9) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
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Women's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22
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Sharrika BARNETT
Wadeline JONATHAS
Chloe ABBOTT
Kethlin CAMPBELL
Syaira RICHARDSON
Briana GUILLORY
Briyahna DESROSIERS
Alexis HOLMES
Stephanie DAVIS
Hannah WALLER
Aliyah ABRAMS

Kyra CONSTANTINE
Tierra ROBINSON-JONES
Jaevin REED

Bailey LEAR

Kiana HORTON
Abike EGBENIYI
Mauricia PRIETO

Kat SURIN

Lily BECKFORD
Doneisha ANDERSON
Lenysse DYER

Taylor MANSON
Tatum WAGGONER
Victoria POWELL
Natassha MCDONALD
Brittny ELLIS

Meleni RODNEY
Takyera ROBERSON
Martina WEIL

Morgan BURKS MAGEE
Sarah MOORE
Karimah DAVIS

Kayla JOHNSON
Kayla SMITH

Venessa D'ARPINO
Honour FINLEY
Karolina PAHLITZSCH
Katie FUNCHEON
Juannae LEWIS
Amber TANNER
Joycelyn ASSAFUAH
Lauren GALE

Rachel MISHER
Kennedy SIMON
Shilah BEDINGFIELD
Natashia JACKSON
Niata ALEXANDER
Micaiah RANSBY
Natalie PRICE

SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO

Florida

South Carolina
Kentucky
Arkansas

Texas A&M

lowa

Oregon

Penn State

South Carolina
Oregon

South Carolina
Southern California
Texas A&M

Texas A&M
Southern California
Baylor

Middle Tennessee
Alabama
Connecticut

TCU

Florida
Tennessee
Florida

Arizona

Baylor

Alabama

Miami (Fla.)

UCLA

Alabama
Tennessee
Arkansas

George Mason
Florida State
Miami (Fla.)

vcu

Oregon

Kansas

Arizona

Alabama

Western Kentucky
Georgia

Middle Tennessee
Colorado State
LSU

Texas
Sacramento State
Northwestern State
Troy

Georgia

Indiana

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

33.89
30.52
28.45
2591
23.82
21.71
19.49
17.35
15.09
13.03
13.03
9.96
8.77
7.74
6.62
5.54
5.03
4.50
3.99
3.48
2.94
2.42
1.90
1.38
1.31
1.31
1.15
1.06
0.98
0.90
0.82
0.75
0.69
0.61
0.52
0.47
0.37
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.23
0.23
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.03
0.01
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50.96
51.56
51.59
51.83
51.87
51.92
52.02
52.08
52.24
52.28
52.28
52.33
52.46
52.48
52.56
52.63
52.64
52.68
52.70
52.71
52.77
52.79
52.82
52.84
52.87
52.87
52.96
53.01
53.06
53.10
53.13
53.17
53.18
53.22
53.27
53.28
53.34
53.37
53.44
53.53
53.59
53.59
53.60
53.63
53.64
53.69
53.69
53.69
53.71
53.72

Scored Performance

3/28/19
4/13/19
3/15/19
4/20/19

4/6/19

4/5/19
4/18/19
3/28/19
3/28/19
4/18/19
3/28/19

4/6/19
4/19/19
4/19/19

4/6/19
4/19/19

4/5/19
4/11/19
4/13/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
4/11/19
3/28/19

4/6/19
3/23/19
3/28/19
3/23/19
4/13/19
3/28/19
3/23/19
4/12/19

4/5/19
3/28/19
3/23/19

4/5/19
4/18/19

4/6/19
4/18/19

4/6/19
4/19/19
3/28/19

4/5/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
4/12/19
4/19/19

4/5/19
3/28/19

Meet
Florida Relays
Gamecock Invitational
UTSA Invitational
LSU Alumni Gold
The Reveille
Sun Angel Track Classic
Mt. SAC Relays
Florida Relays
Florida Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Florida Relays
Jim Click Shootout
Michael Johnson Classic
Michael Johnson Classic
Jim Click Shootout
Michael Johnson Classic
Auburn Tiger Track Classic
Crimson Tide Invite
UConn Spring Invitational
Michael Johnson Classic
LSU Alumni Gold
Tennessee Relays
Florida Relays
Jim Click Shootout
Baylor Invitational
Florida Relays
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
Rafer Johnson/Jackie Joyner-
Florida Relays
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
John McDonnell Invitational
Sun Angel Track Classic
Florida Relays
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
UNF Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Battle on the Bayou
Mt. SAC Relays
Battle on the Bayou
Georgia Tech Invitational
Florida Relays
Auburn Tiger Track Classic
Beach Invitational
LSU Alumni Gold
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Leon Johnson Invitational
War Eagle Invitational
Spec Towns National Team In

Florida Relays
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Women's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22
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Avi' Tal WILSON-PERTEET SO

Lauren ELLSWORTH
Susan EJORE
Jazmine FRAY
Danae RIVERS

Nia AKINS

Allie WILSON

Abike EGBENIYI
Samantha HUERTA
Kassidy JOHNSON
Gabby CRANK
Amber TANNER
Rachel POCRATSKY
Jessica HARRIS
Anna CAMP

Alyssa BREWER
Ersula FARROW
Gabrielle WILKINSON
Ashley LEWIS

Julia RIZK

Susan ANENO
Maria ACOSTA
Erinn STENMAN-FAHEY
Lilian KOECH

Alon LEWIS

Kamryn MCINTOSH
Alexis FULLER
Karina LIZ

Lena KANDISSOUNON
Charlotte CAYTON-SMITH
Taylor ARCO
Oksana COVEY
Jemima RUSSELL
Bianca TINOCO
Leticia DE SOUZA
Linnea SALTZ
Taylor CHIOTTI
Rachel MCARTHUR
Haley WALKER
Maudie SKYRING
Jackie BERARDO
Aurora RYNDA
Sarah NEWTON
Sadi HENDERSON
Elissa MANN

Kelsey HARRIS
Katy-Ann MCDONALD
Brittany AVENI
Brooke FAZIO
Carolyn WILSON
Nyjari MCNEIL
Kayla JOHNSON
Abbie HARRELSON
Annie UBBING

SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR

UNLV

BYU

Oregon

Texas A&M

Penn State

Penn

Monmouth
Middle Tennessee
Cal State Fullerton
Kansas State
Texas

Georgia

Virginia Tech
Notre Dame

BYU

Southern California
LSU

Florida

George Mason
Ohio State
Connecticut
Richmond

lowa State

UTEP

Mississippi State
Clemson

Boise State
Missouri

Cal State Northridge
Mississippi State
lowa

South Dakota State
Southern California
Arizona State
Baylor

Southern Utah
Oregon

Villanova
Vanderbilt
Florida State
Princeton
Michigan

Utah

San Francisco
Colorado

Indiana

LSU

Duke

Richmond
Stanford

San Diego State
Miami (Fla.)
Florida

Ohio State

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

32.78
30.70
28.14
25.86
23.64
21.52
19.48
17.27
15.00
12.93
10.91
9.84
8.79
7.69
6.68
5.64
512
4.57
4.04
3.50
3.00
3.00
1.88
1.88
1.29
1.29
1.18
1.11
0.99
0.92
0.84
0.78
0.78
0.78
0.60
0.55
0.49
0.43
0.40
0.37
0.33
0.30
0.27
0.27
0.20
0.17
0.14
0.11
0.07
0.05
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.00

Scored Performance

(8 2:02.41
2:02.49
2:03.09
2:03.39
2:03.63
2:03.76
2:03.81
2:04.04
2:04.33
2:04.45
2:04.47
2:04.60
2:04.67
2:04.84
2:04.86
2:04.93
2:04.95
2:05.03
2:05.08
2:05.15
2:05.16
2:05.16
2:05.42
2:05.42
2:05.54
2:05.54
2:05.57
2:05.64
2:05.88
2:05.96
2:06.06
2:06.09
2:06.09
2:06.09
2:06.18
2:06.19
2:06.23
2:06.24
2:06.25
2:06.27
2:06.34
2:06.35
2:06.36
2:06.36
2:06.42
2:06.46
2:06.47
2:06.49
2:06.52
2:06.56
2:06.58
2:06.60
2:06.64
2:06.68
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4/17/19
4/5/19
4/5/19

4/19/19

3/28/19

4/11/19
4/6/19

4/11/19

3/30/19
4/5/19

4/17/19
4/5/19

4/19/19

3/29/19

3/29/19

3/23/19

4/12/19

3/28/19
4/5/19

3/28/19

4/13/19
4/4/19
4/5/19

3/27/19

4/17/19

4/13/19
4/5/19

4/17/19

4/18/19

4/18/19

4/17/19

4/17/19

3/23/19
4/5/19

4/19/19

4/17/19

4/19/19

3/28/19

4/19/19

3/22/19

4/20/19

3/29/19

4/17/19

3/28/19

4/19/19

4/11/19

4/20/19
4/6/19
4/4/19

3/29/19

4/19/19

3/28/19

3/28/19

3/28/19

Meet
Bryan Clay Invitational
Sun Angel Track Classic
Sun Angel Track Classic
Michael Johnson Classic
Florida Relays
Tennessee Relays
Sam Howell Invitational
Tennessee Relays
Titan Team Challenge
Sun Angel Track Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Spec Towns National Team In
Duke Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
Hurricane Alumni Invitational
Florida Relays
Sun Angel Track Classic
Florida Relays
UConn Spring Invitational
Colonial Relays
Sun Angel Track Classic
Texas Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Gamecock Invitational
Sun Angel Track Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
Sun Angel Track Classic
Michael Johnson Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Cardinal Classic
Florida Relays
Duke Invitational
Florida State Relays
Larry Ellis Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Cardinal Classic
Tennessee Relays
LSU Alumni Gold
Battle of the Blues
Colonial Relays
Stanford Invitational
Beach Invitational
Florida Relays
Florida Relays
Florida Relays
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Women's 1500 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Jessica HARRIS SR Notre Dame 32.11 4:13.04 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
2 Sinclaire JOHNSON JR  Oklahoma State 29.97 4:13.35 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic
3 Sarah FEENY JR Utah 27.88 4:13.53 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
4 Erica BIRK JR BYU 25.86 (o  4:13.57 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
5 Josette NORRIS SR Georgetown 23.77 4:13.77 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
6 Nicole HUTCHINSON SR Villanova 21.65 4:14.01 4/6/19 Sam Howell Invitational
7 Whittni ORTON JR BYU 19.65 4:14.02 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
8 Carina VILJOEN JR  Arkansas 17.53 4:14.27 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
9  Allie OSTRANDER JR  Boise State X D | 4:14.76 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
10 Rachel MCARTHUR SO  Villanova 13.23 4:14.91 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic
11  Anna CAMP JR BYU 11.12 4:15.15 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
12 Allie WILSON SR Monmouth 10.11 4:15.16 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
13  DanaeRIVERS JR  Penn State 9.11 4:15.17 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
14  JuliaRIZK SR Ohio State 7.78 4:15.88 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
15  Maudie SKYRING SO  Florida State 6.67 4:16.12 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
16  Lilian KOECH SR UTEP 5.57 4:16.44 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
16  Nia AKINS JR  Penn 557 4:16.44 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
18  Taryn RAWLINGS SR Portland 4.51 4:16.65 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
19  Dillon MCCLINTOCK JR  Michigan State 3.98 4:16.74 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
20 Millie HOWARD JR  Temple 3.46 4:16.81 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
21 Millie PALADINO SR Providence 2.96 4:16.82 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
22  Maddie VILLALBA JR  Penn 2.45 (o 4:16.83 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
23 Jessica LAWSON SO  Stanford 1.95 4:16.85 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
24  Annie FULLER JR  Michigan State 1.40 4:17.18 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
25  Lotte BLACK SO Rhode island 1.33 4:17.28 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
26  Nevada MARENO FR NC State 1.26 4:17.45 4/12/19 Charlotte (FLHS) Invitational
27  Taylor WERNER SO  Arkansas 1.15 4:17.79 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
28  Molly SUGHROUE SR Oklahoma State 1.10 4:17.81 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
29  JennyCELIS SR Oklahoma State 1.02 4:17.98 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
30 SusanEJORE SR Oregon 0.95 4:18.11 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
31 Kelsey HARRIS JR Indiana 0.89 4:18.23 3/28/19 Florida Relays
32 Samantha HUERTA JR  Cal State Fullerton 0.81 4:18.39 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
33  Esther GITAHI JR  Alabama 0.76 4:18.40 3/28/19 Florida Relays
34 Imogen BARRETT FR Florida 0.69 4:18.52 3/28/19 Florida Relays
35 Ednah KURGAT SR New Mexico 0.63 4:18.61 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
36 Alexandra LUCKI SR Maryland 0.58 4:18.62 3/28/19 Florida Relays
37  Dominique CLAIRMONTE SO  NC State 0.52 4:18.67 4/12/19 Charlotte (FLHS) Invitational
38  Martha BISSAH JR  Norfolk State 0.45 4:18.78 3/28/19 Florida Relays
39 Lauren ELLSWORTH SO BYU 0.40 4:18.95 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
40  Jordan OAKES SO Stanford 0.34 4:19.16 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
41  Maddy REED JR  Arkansas 0.31 4:19.22 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
42  Petronela SIMIUC JR  Toledo 0.28 4:19.28 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
43  Ariana BALLNER SR Oklahoma State 0.23 4:19.40 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
44  Egle MORENAITE SO lona 0.21 4:19.41 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
45  Makena MORLEY JR  Colorado 0.14 4:19.68 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic
46  Caroline ALCORTA SR Villanova 0.10 4:19.85 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
47  DanaKLEIN SR San Francisco 0.08 4:19.89 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
48  Rachel POCRATSKY SR Virginia Tech 0.05 4:20.10 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
49  Allie SCHADLER SO Washington 0.03 4:20.16 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic
50 Nicole GARDNER SR Alabama 0.01 4:20.25 3/28/19 Florida Relays
50 Lauren GREGORY FR Arkansas 0.01 4:20.25 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
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PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

Allie OSTRANDER JR  Boise State 33.29 P 9:38.57 3/30/18 Stanford Invitational
Charlotte PROUSE JR  New Mexico 30.22 P 9:45.45 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Madison BOREMAN RS SO Colorado 28.06 P 9:46.48 6/10/17 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Paige STONER SR Syracuse 25.98 P  9:46.98 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Val CONSTIEN SR Colorado 23.83 P 9:47.97 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Devin CLARK JR  Arkansas 21.64 P 9:49.25 6/11/16 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Cierra SIMMONS SR Utah State 19.63 P 9:49.33 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Brianna ILARDA SR Providence 17.46 9:50.42 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational

Adva COHEN SO New Mexico 1517 P 9:52.37 4/25/18 Drake Relays

Hannah STEELMAN SO  Wofford 13.13 9:52.71 4/5/19 UNF Invitational

Kristlin GEAR SO  Furman 13.13 P  9:52.71 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Sarah EDWARDS JR  Virginia Tech 10.12 P 9:52.89 5/27/17 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Rachel KING SR South Dakota State 8.96 9:54.44 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational

Erica BIRK JR B 285 X 9:55.57 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
Sarah SCOTT SR Oklahoma 6.79 P 9:56.17 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Sage HURTA JR  Colorado 572 P 9:57.28 5/12/18 Pac-12 Championships
Gabrielle JENNINGS JR  Furman 522 9:57.41 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic

Shelby BROWN RS SR Ole Miss 4.64 P  9:58.98 4/21/18 Mt. SAC Relays

Emily HAMLIN SR Washington 4.07 P 10:00.35 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Isobel BATT-DOYLE SR Washington 2.49 n P 10:02.00 4/9/16 Pepsi Team Invitational
Courtney WAYMENT SO BYU 2.87 P 10:04.43 3/31/17 Stanford Invitational

Alice HILL SO Michigan 2.36 10:04.58 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic

OliviaHOJ JR BYU 1.82 P 10:05.45 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Alissa NIGGEMANN SO Wisconsin 1.29 10:05.96 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational

Lisa VOGELGESANG SO Ole Miss 1.24 P 10:06.00 5/12/18 SEC Outdoor Championships
Kelly NAUMANN SR lowa State 1.19 10:06.10 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic

Emma Grace HURLEY JR  Furman 1.13 P 10:06.35 3/31/18 Raleigh Relays

Logan MORRIS JR  Clemson 1.04 P 10:07.13 5/10/18 ACC Outdoor Championships
Maddie CANNON SR BYU 0.97 P 10:07.52 5/3/18 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
Nell CROSBY SR NC State 0.85 10:08.87 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge

Paige DUCA JR  Boston College 0.77 P 10:09.55 4/26/18 Penn Relays

Rachel NICHWITZ JR  Arkansas 0.72 P 10:09.65 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Rebekah TOPHAM JR  Wichita State 0.65 10:09.94 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational

Briar BRUMLEY SR Cornell 0.60 P 10:09.96 5/5/18 Ivy League Heptagonal Cham
Jeanette ZAMBRANO SR San Jose State 0.54 10:10.28 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
Karrigan SMITH JR  Michigan State 0.46 10:10.91 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge

Laura DICKINSON SO  Syracuse 0.41 10:10.92 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge

Famke HEINST SO High Point 0.35 P 10:11.03 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Emma GEE JR BYU 0.32 10:11.04 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
Meghan LLOYD SR Texas 0.27 P 10:11.73 5/25/18 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Emma GARNER SR Samford 0.24 P 10:11.76 5/12/17 SoCon Outdoor Championshi
Mikayla RICHARDSON JR  Virginia Tech 0.21 P 10:11.89 5/12/17 ACC Outdoor Championships
Grace SULLIVAN SR East Carolina 0.18 10:12.62 4/5/19 Bill Carson Invitational
Mackenzie ANDREWS SR Akron 0.15 10:12.72 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays

Minttu HUKKA SR Tennessee 0.13 P 10:13.48 5/27/16 NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Gabrielle ORIE SO  Cornell 0.10 P 10:13.84 5/5/18 Ivy League Heptagonal Cham
Lindsey ADAMS SR Nevada 0.08 10:13.85 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational

Emily BORCHERS JR  Dayton 0.05 P 10:13.89 5/5/18 Atlantic 10 Outdoor Champio
Anna MCDONALD SR Texas 0.03 10:14.12 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

Ali KALLNER JR  Colorado State 0.01 10:14.13 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
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Ednah KURGAT
Weini KELATI

Allie OSTRANDER
Adva COHEN

Erin FINN
LilliBURDON
Jessica HULL

Erica BIRK

Alicia MONSON
Jessica DROP
Fiona O'KEEFFE
Cailie LOGUE
Makena MORLEY
Paige STONER
Sarah FEENY
Lauren GREGORY
Anna ROHRER
Katherine RECEVEUR
Isobel BATT-DOYLE
Savannah CARNAHAN
Bethany HASZ
Militsa MIRCHEVA
Nicole HUTCHINSON
Josette NORRIS
Brianna ILARDA
Kaitlyn BENNER
Clare O'BRIEN
Emily VENTERS
Taryn RAWLINGS
Elly HENES

Jessica LAWSON
Taylor WERNER
Margaret ALLEN
Brenley GOERTZEN
Peyton BILO
Hannah STEELMAN
Bethan KNIGHTS
Aubrey ROBERTS
Carina VILJOEN
Dominique CLAIRMONTE
Abbey WHEELER
Lauren LAROCCO
Abbie MCNULTY
Esther GITAHI
Megan HASZ
Gracie TOSTENSON
Athena WELSH
Weronika PYZIK
Erin MCDONALD
Jaci SMITH

SR
SO
JR
SO

RS SR

SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR

RS FR

JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO

RS SR

JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR

New Mexico
New Mexico
Boise State
New Mexico
Michigan
Washington
Oregon
BYU
Wisconsin
Georgia
Stanford
lowa State
Colorado
Syracuse
Utah
Arkansas
Notre Dame
Indiana
Washington
Furman
Minnesota
Florida State
Villanova
Georgetown
Providence
Colorado
Boise State
Boise State
Portland
NC State
Stanford
Arkansas
Indiana
California
Cal Poly
Wofford
California
Northwestern
Arkansas
NC State
Providence
Portland
Stanford
Alabama
Minnesota
Boise State
Toledo
Oregon
Michigan State
Air Force

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

33.13
30.81
2251
25.83
23.61
21.43
19.37
17.05
15.04
13.02
11.00
9.88
8.84
281
6.77
572
517
4.66
415
3.52
2.97
2.45
1.93
1.39
1.33
1.26
1.14
1.07
1.01
0.96
0.86
0.80
0.72
0.67
0.61
0.54
0.48
0.39
0.36
0.27
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.03
0.01
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Scored Performance

15:20.06
15:22.71
15:27.46
15:31.01
15:32.88
15:34.44
15:34.93
15:38.12
15:38.32
15:38.57
15:38.82
15:40.33
15:40.88
15:41.26
15:41.81
15:42.45
15:43.07
15:43.26
15:43.33
15:45.10
15:45.72
15:45.97
15:46.22
15:46.75
15:46.90
15:47.23
15:48.56
15:49.12
15:49.38
15:49.51
15:50.70
15:51.08
15:51.73
15:51.78
15:52.01
15:52.68
15:52.91
15:53.85
15:54.02
15:55.73
15:57.18
15:58.31
15:58.64
15:58.72
15:58.85
15:58.88
15:58.95
15:59.00
15:59.37
15:59.40

5/3/18

5/3/18
5/26/18
4/17/19

5/2/15
5/26/18
3/29/19
3/29/19
5/26/18
4/21/18
4/20/18
3/29/19
4/20/18

5/3/18
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/21/17
3/30/18
4/19/19
4/19/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
3/31/18
3/29/19
3/31/17
3/30/18
3/29/19
3/30/18
3/30/18
3/30/18
4/19/19
4/13/17
3/30/18

4/1/17
3/31/17
4/13/19

4/2/16
5/26/18
3/29/19
3/30/18
3/31/18

5/7/16
5/26/18
4/17/19
4/19/19
4/19/18
3/29/19

4/1/17
3/29/19

5/9/18

Meet
Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Bryan Clay Invitational
Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Mt. SAC Relays
Cardinal Classic
Stanford Invitational
Cardinal Classic
Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Virginia Challenge
Stanford Invitational
Cardinal Classic
Cardinal Classic
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Cardinal Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Gamecock Invitational
Stanford Invitational
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Raleigh Relays
Occidental Invitational
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Bryan Clay Invitational
Duke Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Stanford Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Mountain West Outdoor Cha
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Women's 10,000 Meters — 2019 Week #4, April 22
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Anna ROHRER

Allie OSTRANDER
Paige STONER
Courtney SMITH
Dorcas WASIKE
Ednah KURGAT
Isobel BATT-DOYLE
Taylor WERNER

Jaci SMITH

Makena MORLEY
Militsa MIRCHEVA
Phily BOWDEN
Weronika PYZIK
Clare O'BRIEN
Amanda VESTRI
Weini KELATI

Kaitlyn BENNER

Erin FINN

Lauren LAROCCO
Caroline ALCORTA
Margaret ALLEN
Carmela CARDAMA BAEZ
Anne FRISBIE

Alicia MONSON
Regan ROME

Abbie MCNULTY
Megan HASZ

Angie NICKERSON
Amy DAVIS

Kaitlyn NEAL
Hannah MILLER
Samantha DROP
Shaelyn SORENSEN
Bethan KNIGHTS
Winny KOSKEI
Elizabeth FUNDERBURK
Savannah CARNAHAN
Winny KOECH

Fiona O'KEEFFE
Laura DICKINSON
Jennifer SANDOVAL
Lynsie GRAM
Katherine RECEVEUR
Clio OZANNE-JAQUES
Isabelle BRAUER
Alyssa SNYDER
Christine FREDERICK
Anna BRASWELL
Kelsi LASOTA

Rachel WALNY

JR
JR
SR
RS SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
RS SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
RS SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
RS SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

Notre Dame
Boise State
Syracuse
Stanford
Louisville

New Mexico
Washington
Arkansas

Air Force
Colorado
Florida State
Oregon
Oregon

Boise State
lowa State
New Mexico
Colorado
Michigan
Portland
Villanova
Indiana
Oregon

lowa State
Wisconsin
Providence
Stanford
Minnesota
Southern Utah
Wisconsin
Washington
SMU

Georgia
Wisconsin
California
Wichita State
Florida State
Furman

UTEP
Stanford
Syracuse

San Jose State
Michigan State
Indiana

Ole Miss
Oregon

Utah State
Ohio State

Ole Miss
Montana State
Bowling Green

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

32.77
30.36
28.32
26.27
24.08
21.95
19.61
17.32
15.25
13.23
11.18
10.08
8.91
7.86
6.84
577
516
4.65
4.11
3.50
2.98
2.46
1.91
1.34
1.23
1.16
1.07
0.97
0.88
0.73
0.65
0.60
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.03
0.01
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Scored Performance

31:58.99
32:06.71
32:07.36
32:08.32
32:11.81
32:14.27
32:20.84
32:26.38
32:28.15
32:28.58
32:30.07
32:33.10
32:37.89
32:39.30
32:39.93
32:41.92
32:45.05
32:45.51
32:47.30
32:53.26
32:54.80
32:55.50
32:58.64
33:02.91
33:06.03
33:07.41
33:09.57
33:12.87
33:15.04
33:21.20
33:23.89
33:28.89
33:29.70
33:30.13
33:30.31
33:31.05
33:35.11
33:35.68
33:36.25
33:37.37
33:37.38
33:38.27
33:41.22
33:42.06
33:44.11
33:45.87
33:46.57
33:47.22
33:47.95
33:48.22

3/31/17
3/29/19
3/29/19

4/2/16

6/7/18
3/29/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
5/24/18
5/24/18
3/29/19
5/19/18
5/24/18
5/24/18
3/29/19

5/9/18
5/24/18
5/11/18
6/11/16
3/29/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
3/29/19

6/8/17
5/24/18
3/29/19
4/18/19
3/29/19
5/24/18
3/29/19
4/21/18
3/29/19
5/13/17
5/24/18
3/29/19
3/29/19
4/18/19
5/12/18
3/29/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
5/11/18
3/29/19
3/31/17
4/13/17
3/29/19
3/31/17
5/24/18
4/19/18

Meet
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round

Stanford Invitational

NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational
Mountain West Outdoor Cha
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Big Ten Outdoor Championshi
NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational

NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

Stanford Invitational

NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

Stanford Invitational

Pac-12 Championships
NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Stanford Invitational

Raleigh Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

Pac-12 Championships
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational

Raleigh Relays

Big Ten Outdoor Championshi
Raleigh Relays

Stanford Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

Raleigh Relays

Stanford Invitational

NCAA DI Outdoor First Round
Mt. SAC Relays
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Women's 100 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Tonea MARSHALL JR LSU 32.85 12.81 (1.9) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
2 Cortney JONES JR  Florida State 30.76 12.82 (1.1) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
3 Chanel BRISSETT SO  Southern California 28.33 (ol 12.87 (0.1) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
4  Faith ROSS JR  Kentucky 26.16 (§ 12.89w (2.6) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
5  Alexis DUNCAN SO Tennessee 24.08 12.90w (2.6) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
6  Janeek BROWN SO Arkansas 21.99 12.91 (0.5) 4/6/19 The Reveille
7 Dior HALL SR Southern California 19.57 12.96 (1.1) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
8 Payton CHADWICK SR Arkansas 17.48 12.97 (1.9) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
9  Alaysha JOHNSON SR Texas Tech 15.31 12.99w (2.1) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
10 Masai RUSSELL FR  Kentucky 13.12 13.02w (2.6) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
11 NaomiTAYLOR SO Houston 10.89 13.06 (1.1) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
12  Mecca MCGLASTON JR  Southern California 9.84 13.07 (1.1) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
13  Jasmyne GRAHAM JR  UNLV 8.73 13.09 (1.2) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
14  Gabrielle MCDONALD SO Texas A&M 7.67 13.10w (2.1) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
15  Brittley HUMPHREY JR LSU 6.64 13.11 (1.5) 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
16 Summer THORPE JR  Notre Dame 5.56 13.14 (1.2) 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
16  Rushelle BURTON JR  Texas 5.56 13.14w (2.8) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
18  Michelle ATHERLEY JR  Miami (Fla.) 4.50 13.16w (2.5) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
18  Taylor PEGRAM SR UNLV 4.50 13.16w (3.5) 4/5/19 Mountain West Challenge
18  Destinee ROCKER SO  Colorado State 4.50 13.16 (1.3) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
21  Gabriele CUNNINGHAM SR NC State 2.95 13.18 (1.0) 3/15/19 UCF Black & Gold Challenge
22 Camri AUSTIN SO  Oklahoma 2.42 (8 13.19 (0.5) 4/6/19 The Reveille
22 Milan YOUNG SO LSU 2.42 13.19 (1.3) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
24  Madeleine AKOBUNDU JR  North Carolina A&T 1.36 13.21 (-1.4) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
25  Jasmine BARGE SR Nebraska 1.26 13.23w (3.1) 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
26  Ebony WILLIAMS JR  Clemson 1.18 13.24 (0.3) 3/21/19 UNF Spring Break Invitational
26  TelJyrica ROBINSON JR  North Carolina A&T 1.18 13.24w (2.8) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
28 Tawnie MOORE SR Weber State 1.05 13.25 (1.2) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
28  Shamaria LOVETT JR  Alabama State 1.05 13.25 (0.3) 3/21/19 UNF Spring Break Invitational
28  Keira CHRISTIE-GALLOWA FR /owa State 1.05 13.25 (1.3) 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
31  Emily SLOAN FR  Oregon 0.88 13.26 (1.3) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
32 Domonique TURNER JR  Tennessee 0.74 13.29w (2.6) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
33  Jenny KIMBRO JR  lowa 0.67 13.30 (1.6) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
34  DaraPERRY SR Akron 0.59 13.31 (1.5) 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
35 Kyra ATKINS SR Charlotte 0.49 13.33 (-1.4) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
35 Kennedy SMITH SO Texas A&M 0.49 13.33 (1.9) 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
37 Janelle PERRY SR Central Michigan 0.36 13.34w (2.6) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
38  JadaHICKS FR UNLV 0.30 13.36w (3.5) 4/5/19 Mountain West Challenge
39  Tiara MCMINN SO Miami (Fla.) 0.28 13.37 (-1.4) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
39  Tiffany FLYNN SR Mississippi State 0.28 13.37w (2.8) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
39 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID SR Texas 0.28 13.37 (1.3) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
42  Jeanine WILLIAMS SR Georgia Tech 0.20 13.39 (-0.2) 3/15/19 Yellow Jacket Invitational (Ge
43 Brandee JOHNSON JR  Florida 0.18 13.40w (2.8) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
44  Sterling LESTER FR Georgia 0.15 13.41 (0.5) 4/5/19 Spec Towns National Team In
45  Sydney MOSLEY SR Cal State Northridge 0.13 13.44 (0.2) 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
45  Kayla WHITE SR North Carolina A&T 0.13 13.44 (1.2) 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational
45  Kennedy BAILEY SO  Baylor 0.13 13.44w (3.2) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
45 Tiana BONDS SR Arizona 0.13 13.44 (0.1) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
45  Kayla ALEXANDER FR Louisville 0.13 13.44 (1.2) 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
50  Safiyyah MITCHELL JR  Marshall 0.01 13.45w (3.8 3/21/19 Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
50  Sidney MARSHALL JR  Clemson 0.01 13.45w (2.8) 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
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Women's 400 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #4, April 22
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Ranae MCKENZIE
Reanda RICHARDS
Jurnee WOODWARD
Samantha GONZALEZ
Faith ROSS

Masai RUSSELL

India LOWE

Gabby SCOTT

Anna RUNIA

Jasmine BARGE
Lakeisha WARNER
Erin DOWD

Brenna PORTER
Birexus HAWKINS
Kate SORENSEN
Rachel SCHOW
Jenny KIMBRO
Darhian MILLS

Milan YOUNG

Lauren HOFFMAN
Sanique WALKER
De'Andreah YOUNG
Karolina PAHLITZSCH
Chloe FOSTER
Damajahnee BIRCH
Andrenette KNIGHT
Lauren TAUBERT
Shannon MEISBERGER
Oluchi IKE

Nikki STEPHENS

Allie VOGELER

Sydni TOWNSEND
Riley WHITE

Mariam ABDUL-RASHID
Brooklynn BROADWATER
Maya MIKLOS

Devin D'OLIVEIRA
Morganne HILL
Gabrielle MCDONALD
Michaela PESKOVA
Erin HULS

Carly LESTER
Jae'Nisa HECKSTALL
Xahria SANTIAGO
Pedra HICKS

Sarah YOCUM

April SUTTON
J'Alyiea SMITH

Skyla WILSON
Cassidy ZURN

SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SR

Kansas State
Rutgers

LSU

Miami (Fla.)
Kentucky
Kentucky
Duke
Colorado
Miami (Fla.)
Nebraska
Clemson
Western Michigan
BYU
Houston
Weber State
Minnesota
lowa
Washington
LSU

Duke

Texas

Cal State Northridge

Arizona
Michigan
Texas Tech
Virginia
Kansas State
Arizona
Howard
Florida

Butler
Pittsburgh
Mississippi State
Texas
Tennessee
Harvard

UCF
Washington
Texas A&M
Nebraska
Minnesota
Washington
Purdue
Maryland
Eastern Illinois
Baylor
Arizona
Arkansas
Penn
Sacramento State

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.25
30.17
28.04
25.95
23.86
21.51
19.49
17.47
15.45
13.05
10.98
9.97
8.85
7.76
6.73
6.73
5.05
4.50
3.96
3.40
3.40
2.37
1.85
1.85
1.26
1.18
1.18
1.03
1.03
0.89
0.84
0.78
0.69
0.61
0.52
0.45
0.45
0.34
0.30
0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.13
0.08
0.05
0.03
0.01

[0 0 o]0 0lalnol0ln a0 600 60 0l0 000 a0 alan alnalonlaln 6 o aloololnololn oo o

56.11
57.21
57.28
57.33
57.38
57.57
57.58
57.59
57.60
57.82
57.86
57.87
57.97
58.04
58.07
58.07
58.27
58.35
58.41
58.51
58.51
58.57
58.60
58.60
58.67
58.72
58.72
58.80
58.80
58.86
58.87
58.89
58.96
59.01
59.08
59.11
59.11
59.13
59.15
59.22
59.24
59.26
59.30
59.31
59.40
59.40
59.41
59.42
59.50
59.52

Scored Performance

4/19/19
3/28/19
3/27/19
3/23/19
3/22/19
3/28/19

4/6/19
4/18/19
3/23/19
3/28/19
3/28/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
3/27/19
3/14/19

4/6/19

4/5/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
4/19/19
3/27/19
4/18/19

4/6/19
4/12/19

4/6/19

4/6/19
4/19/19

4/6/19
3/29/19
3/22/19
4/17/19
4/11/19
4/11/19
4/18/19
4/11/19
4/13/19
3/22/19

4/6/19
4/19/19
4/11/19
4/19/19
4/19/19

4/6/19
4/19/19
3/29/19
4/19/19

4/6/19

4/6/19
3/27/19
3/21/19

Meet
Michael Johnson Classic
Florida Relays
Texas Relays
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
Vanderbilt Black and Gold
Florida Relays
Battle of the Blues
Mt. SAC Relays
Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
Florida Relays
Florida Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Texas Relays
UNLYV Spring Invitational
Jim Click Shootout
Sun Angel Track Classic
Beach Invitational
LSU Alumni Gold
Duke Invitational
Texas Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Jim Click Shootout
Louisville Invitational
The Reveille
Virginia Quad
Michael Johnson Classic
Jim Click Shootout
Fred Hardy Invitational
Florida State Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Tennessee Relays
Crimson Tide Invite
Mt. SAC Relays
Tennessee Relays
Harvard-Yale
UCF Invitational
Washington State at Washingt
Michael Johnson Classic
Crimson Tide Invite
Duke Invitational
Beach Invitational
Jim Click Shootout
Virginia Challenge
Eastern Illinois Big Blue Classi
Michael Johnson Classic
Jim Click Shootout
The Reveille
Texas Relays

UC Riverside Spring Track Cla
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Women's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR [EENVALIEL! Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

1

10

11

12
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

22

25

25

27

28

29

30

Hall, Annelus, Thomas,
Terry

Parker, Chadwick, Brown,
Campbell

Thompson, White,
Spaulding, Madubuike
Marshall, Augustine,
Misher, Richardson
Brown, Steele, Mason,
McMinn

Lampkin, Sparling, Prieto,
Clark

Barnes, Steiner, Ross, Gra:
D'Arpino, Duncan, Brown,
Reed

Davis, Helps, Jones,
Seymour

Davis, Stanley, Pennamon
Jonathas

Sturgis, White, Debose-
Epps, Townsend

Sant, Gale, Rocker, Ozoud
Eckford, Presley, Rowe,
Simmons

Baldwin, Smiling, Toombs
Smith

Duncan, McCoy, Dyer,
Cameron

Hill, Smith, Mallard,
Lawrence

Grant, Horton,
Washington, Carter
Williams, Hyde, Defreitas,
Holback

Van Buren, Merriweather,
Giles, Blackmon

Glenn, Longmire, Spinks,
Williams

Carr, Hargrove, Driver,
Rogers

Soleyn, Battle, Kanney,
DelLoach

Wise, Corrales-Nelson,
Stevens, Patterson
Evans, Jack, Whittaker,
Hackney

Taylor, Sample, Tamayo-
Garza, Seymour
Johnson, Gordon,
Johnson, Egharevba
Bridges, Harris, Ingram,
MclIntosh

Chandler, Bisiolu, Banks,
Lattimore

Bonds, Waggoner, White,
Howard

Fletcher, Harris, McDonalc
Dyer

Southern California
Arkansas

Texas A&M

LSU

Miami (Fla.)
Alabama

Kentucky
Oregon

Florida State
South Carolina
North Carolina A&T

Colorado State
Ole Miss

Jacksonville
Tennessee
Clemson
Baylor

UCF
Oklahoma
TCU

Illinois

Ohio State
California
Alabama State
Houston
Texas Tech
Nebraska
Cincinnati
Arizona

San Diego State

33.53

30.27

28.25

26.23

24.01

21.85

21.85
17.40

15.35

13.31

11.20

9.78
9.78

7.62

6.62

5.61

5.09

4.55

3.91

3.40

2.86

2.34

2.34

2.34

1.25

1.25

1.08

0.98

0.90

~H-N-B-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-N-E-E-EoN-N-~HoN- N~ RN~~~

Scored Performance
42.93

43.45

43.46

43.47

43.56

43.63

43.63
43.82

43.84

43.86

43.91

44.18c
44.18

(44.06A)

44.30
44.31
44.32
44,35
44.40
44,58
44.59
44.65
44.67
44.67
44.67
44.72
44.72c (44.60A)
44,73

44.75

44.81

44.85

4/18/19

4/20/19

3/27/19

4/12/19

3/28/19

4/11/19

3/28/19
3/22/19

3/28/19

3/28/19

4/20/19

4/12/19
4/5/19

4/5/19

3/23/19

3/21/19

4/19/19

4/12/19

3/27/19

4/6/19

4/13/19

4/13/19

3/15/19

4/13/19

4/18/19

3/22/19

4/5/19

4/11/19

4/6/19

3/30/19

Meet
Mt. SAC Relays

LSU Alumni Gold

Texas Relays

Hurricane Alumni Invitational

Florida Relays

Crimson Tide Invite

Florida Relays

Aztec Invitational

Florida Relays

Florida Relays

LSU Alumni Gold

Doug Max Invitational

Spec Towns National Team In

UNF Invitational

Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge

UNF Spring Break Invitational

Michael Johnson Classic

Hurricane Alumni Invitational

Texas Relays

Jim Click Shootout

Illinois Twilight

Gamecock Invitational

Hornet Invitational

Gamecock Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

Texas Tech Fearless Champio

Husker Spring Invite

Tennessee Relays

Jim Click Shootout

Jim Bush Legends Invitational
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31

32

33

34

35

35

37

38

38
40

41

42

43

43

45

46
47
48
49

50

Acolatse, Moses, Moore,
Rodney

Brandon, Davis, Golden,
Harbin

Morrison, Nichols,
Whitfield, McCreath-Tardie

Moorer, Whyte, Shaw,
Ambrose

Cook, Smith, Williams,
Erewele

Taubert, Pryce, McKenzie,
Cave

Williams, Albury, Lester,
Holmes

Panton, Lowe, Simmons,
Merritt

Bowen, Love, Hick, Austin

Davis, Henderson, Howell,
Edmonds

Castor, Francis, Mensah,
Odiong

Leonard, Hazzard,
Woodley, Jefferson

Barnes, Simmons, Keefer,
Hall

Harris, Johnston, Mason,
Ganther

Stewart, Byrdsong, Smith,
Lehmann

Brown, Dennis, Smith, Tat
Jackson, Burch, Nave, Tee
Alston, Amadi, Bond, Ragl
Henderson, Alexander,
Kelly, Wright

Henderson, Welch,
Johnson, Scott

UCLA

Long Beach State
Bethune-Cookman
Florida Atlantic
Arkansas State
Kansas State

Penn State

Duke

UNLV
Wyoming

Middle Tennessee
Virginia

North Carolina
Eastern Michigan
Ball State
Virginia Tech
Stephen F. Austin

Louisville
Troy

Colorado

0.82

0.74

0.63

0.51

0.45

0.45

0.35

0.30

0.30
0.25

0.23

0.20

0.18

0.18

0.13

0.10
0.08
0.05
0.03

0.01

DO QRO EEQ

44.89

44.94

45.01

45.11

45.13

45.13

45.14

45.19

45.19
45.20

45.21

45.22

45.28

45.28

45.30

45.34
45.36
45.37
45.42

45.44c (45.32A)

4/18/19

3/30/19

4/5/19

3/15/19

4/5/19

3/22/19

4/6/19

4/6/19

3/14/19
4/18/19

3/22/19
4/19/19
3/15/19
3/27/19
3/22/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
3/14/19

4/19/19

4/5/19

Mt. SAC Relays

Jim Bush Legends Invitational

UNF Invitational

Hurricane Invitational

Spec Towns National Team In

Aztec Invitational

Battle on the Bayou

Battle of the Blues

UNLYV Spring Invitational

Beach Pacific Coast Invitation

Vanderbilt Black and Gold

Virginia Challenge

Yellow Jacket Invitational (Ge

Texas Relays

Vanderbilt Black and Gold

War Eagle Invitational
Michael Johnson Classic
Cougar Spring Break Invitatio

War Eagle Invitational

Colorado Invitational
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| Women's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #4, April 22
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Abrams, Davis, Jonathas, South Carolina 33.33 3:27.53 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Mills
2 Manson, Barnett, Florida 31.22 3:27.76 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Stephens, Anderson
3 Roberson, Prieto, Clark, Alabama 28.83 3:28.60 3/28/19 Florida Relays
McDonald
4 Burks Magee, Parker, Arkansas 26.02 3:30.37 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
Chadwick, Campbell
5 D'Arpino, Waller, Brown, Oregon 23.93 3:30.57 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
DesRosiers
6 Ross, Steiner, Russell, Kentucky 21.84 3:30.81 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
Abbott
7 Mason, Ellis, Gonzalez, Miami (Fla.) 19.41 3:32.22 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Johnson
8 White, Weil, Dyer, Tennessee 17.29 3:32.63 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
Broadwater
8 Powell, Washington, Millel Baylor 17.29 3:32.63 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
Horton
10 Clarke, Williams, Mallard, Clemson 13.27 3:32.67 3/28/19 Florida Relays
MclIntosh
11 Richardson, Owens, Reed, Texas A&M 11.22 3:32.84 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
Robinson-Jones
12 Oviosun, Humphrey, LSU 9.68 3:34.68 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
Young, Woodward
13 Abdul-Rashid, Douglas, Texas 8.58 3:35.24 3/27/19 Texas Relays
Flannel, Golden
14 Lear, Cockrell, Russell, Southern California 7.57 3:35.34 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
Constantine
15  Dorsey, Heckstall, Purdue 6.51 3:35.73 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Campbell, Miller
16  Kuykendoll, Montgomery, Kansas 5.50 3:35.79 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
Eubanks, Finley
17  Santiago, Jones, Ward, Maryland 4.98 3:35.90 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Fagan
18 Lowe, Aveni, Simmons, Duke 4.46 3:36.06 4/6/19 Battle of the Blues
Kerr
19  Wilson, Ene, Brown-Soler, Penn 3.95 3:36.13 3/27/19 Texas Relays
Nwogwugwu
20 Johnson, Henderson, Colorado 3.44 3:36.20 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
Welch, Scott
20  Kopp, Battle, Senior, Ohio State 3.44 3:36.20 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
Barlow
22  Kimbro, Weum, Simmons, lowa 2.42 3:36.32 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Wensel
23 Ransby, Lester, Zoller, Georgia 1.86 3:36.78 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
Tanner
24  Meisberger, Waggoner, Arizona 1.31 3:37.06 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
Howard, Pahlitzsch
25 Blackmon, Merriweather, Oklahoma 1.22 3:37.35 3/27/19 Texas Relays
Giles, Merriweather
26  Harris, Barrow, Roberson, San Diego State 1.16 3:37.46 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
McNeil
27  Price, Johnson, Birch, Texas Tech 1.10 3:37.51 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
Warden
27  McKenzie, Taubert, Kansas State 1.10 3:37.51 3/27/19 Texas Relays
Stephenson, Ferguson
29 Crawford, Beckford, Bank: TCU 0.99 3:37.57 3/27/19 Texas Relays

Heard
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30

31

32
33

34

35

36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46

47

48

49

50

Banks, Cherrington, Grant
Parms

Townsend, Crawford,
Muhammad, Scherer

Bush, Smith, Dennis, Brow

Petty, Lee, Singletary,
Williams

Mongiovi, Best, Collier,
Wilson

Ealum, Dansbury,
McDowell, Dowling

Caldwell, Seymour,
Cunningham, Davis
Birmingham, Dixon, Smitt
Coleman

Nave, Teel, Jackson, Burcl
Kountouri, Bruns, Hooker,
Bechtel

Gale, Ozoude, Gould,
Chesson

Williams, Davidson,
Reynolds, Smiling

Lester, Rivers, Tachinski,
Holmes

Young, Mosley,
Kandissounon, Gilchrist
Walker, McNeill, Coleman,
Hall

Harrison, Hall, Reid, Foste
Sebastion, Allen, Keys,
Mays

Felder, Lewis, White,
Cayton-Smith

Prude, Wilson-Perteete,
Surrell, Reid

Overholt, Pearce, Sam,
Kennedy

Rogers, Porter, Nealis,
Quackenbush

Connecticut
Pittsburgh

Virginia Tech
Charlotte

Stanford
Liberty

Florida State
Oklahoma State

Stephen F. Austin
Miami (Ohio)

Colorado State
Jacksonville

Penn State

Cal State Northridge
North Carolina

Michigan
Incarnate Word

Mississippi State
UNLV
Cornell

BYU

0.92

0.80

0.74
0.66

0.59

0.53

0.45

0.38

0.30
0.28

0.25

0.23

0.20

0.18

0.15

0.13
0.10

0.08

0.05

0.03

0.01

3:37.69

3:38.19

3:38.26
3:38.47

3:38.63
3:38.67
3:38.89
3:39.06

3:39.27
3:39.37

3:39.72
3:39.81
3:39.86
3:40.09
3:40.11

3:40.31
3:40.36

3:40.66
3:40.70
3:40.88

(8 3:40.96

oD GEQ QDA A

4/13/19

4/11/19

3/28/19
3/28/19

3/29/19

3/27/19

3/22/19

4/6/19

3/27/19
4/6/19

4/17/19

3/28/19

3/28/19

4/18/19

4/6/19

3/29/19
4/17/19

4/11/19

3/14/19

4/6/19

4/18/19

UConn Spring Invitational

Tennessee Relays

Florida Relays
Florida Relays

Stanford Invitational

Texas Relays

Florida State Relays

Jim Click Shootout

Texas Relays
Oliver Nikoloff Open

Bryan Clay Invitational

Florida Relays

Florida Relays

Beach Pacific Coast Invitation

Battle of the Blues

Stanford Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

Crimson Tide Invite

UNLV Spring Invitational

Pomona-Pitzer Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays
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I Women's High Jump — 2019 Week #4, April 22
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Tyra GITTENS SO  Texas A&M 33.46 1.87m 6-17 3/27/19 Texas Relays
2 Andrea STAPLETON- SR BYU 30.40 1.85m 6-% 4/12/19 Utah State Aggie Invitational
JOHNSON
2 Clarissa CUTLIFF SR Florida International 30.40 1.85m 6-% 3/22/19 UCF Invitational
2 Zarriea WILLIS SR Texas Tech 30.40 1.85m 6-% 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
2 Sashane HANSON SR Texas A&M-Corpus Christi ~ 30.40 1.85m 6-% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
2 Erinn BEATTIE SR UC Davis 30.40 1.85m 6-% 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
2 Nicole GREENE JR  North Carolina 30.40 1.85m 6-% 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
8 Madeline FAGAN SR Georgia 17.37 1.83m 6-0 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
8 Logan BOSS SR Mississippi State 17.37 1.83m 6-0 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
10  Anna Peyton MALIZIA SR Penn 13.01 1.82m 5-11% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
11  Ellen EKHOLM JR  Kentucky 10.68 1.81m 5-11% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
11  Abigail 0'DONOGHUE SO LSU 10.68 1.81m 5-11% 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
11 Nicola ADER SO Nevada 10.68 1.81m 5-11% 4/5/19 Mountain West Challenge
11  Carly HINKLE SO  Kentucky 10.68 1.81m 5-11% 3/22/19 Vanderbilt Black and Gold
15  Anika HIBBARD SR Albany 6.50 1.80m 5-10% 4/18/19 Bobbi Palma UAlbany Spring
15  Abigail KWARTENG JR  Alabama 6.50 1.80m 5-10% 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
15  Bria PALMER SR Long Beach State 6.50 (el 1.80m 5-10% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
15 Alexa HARMON-THOMAS SR  Southern California 6.50 1.80m 5-10% 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
15  Kirby MATOCHA SO Texas A&M 6.50 1.80m 5-10% 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
15 Clare GIBSON SO Kansas State 6.50 1.80m 5-10% 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
21 Stacey DESTIN SR Alabama 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
21  Emilie BERGE JR  South Alabama 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 3/22/19 South Alabama Invitational (o
21 Ellen DIPIETRO SR Michigan State 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
21 Lajarvia BROWN JR  Texas A&M 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
21 Alyssa MATHENY SO  Kent State 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
21 Alexus HENRY SR UT Arlington 2.82 1.79m 5-10% 3/22/19 Bobby Lane Invitational
27  Olivia SWAN SR South Alabama 0.99 1.78m 5-10 4/11/19 Samford Alabama Challenge
27  Quamecha MORRISON SR Bethune-Cookman 0.99 1.78m 5-10 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
27  Annastacia FORRESTER JR  Western Kentucky 0.99 1.78m 5-10 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
27  Rhonda ROGOMBE JR  Rutgers 0.99 1.78m 5-10 3/28/19 Florida Relays
27  Kameesha SMITH SO lllinois State 0.99 1.78m 5-10 4/19/19 Pacesetter Invitational
32  Maria GARMAN SR Dartmouth 0.60 1.77Tm 5-9% 3/21/19 UNF Spring Break Invitational
32 KarlaTERAN JR  Arizona 0.60 1.7Tm 5-9% 3/15/19 Willie Williams Classic
32  Rylee ANDERSON FR Kansas 0.60 1.77m 5-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
32  Frankie GRIFFIN SO Louisiana 0.60 (8l 1.77m 5-9% 3/15/19 Louisiana Classics
32  Khemani ROBERTS SR Tennessee Tech 0.60 1.77m 5-9% 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
32 Mikella LEFEBVRE-OATIS JR  Maryland 0.60 1.77Tm 5-9% 3/21/19 UNF Spring Break Invitational
32 Falyn REAUGH SO Oklahoma 0.60 1.77m 5-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
32 Nekiesha BAILEY SR Prairie View A&M 0.60 1.77m 5-9% 4/20/19 J. Fred Duckett/Rice Twilight
40  Aisha BROWN SO Temple 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
40  Kaitlyn WALKER SR LSU 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
40 Tria SIMMONS SR lowa 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
40  Katherine ISENBARGER FR  Western Kentucky 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
40  Alyssa MILLER FR Baylor 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
40 Claire KIEFFER-WRIGHT SR Michigan 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
40 lesha HAMM SO Cal State Fullerton 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 3/30/19 Titan Team Challenge
40  Alexa PARKS SO  Penn State 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
40 Natosha JORDAN JR  Auburn 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
40 Rachel REICHENBACH SR Stanford 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 4/6/19 Cal-Stanford ("The Big Meet")
40  Sanaa BARNES FR Villanova 0.25 1.76m 5-9% 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
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Women's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Olivia GRUVER SR Washington 36.07 4.73m 15-61 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
2 Bonnie DRAXLER SR San Diego State 30.83 4.51m 14-9% 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
3 Tori HOGGARD SR Arkansas 28.69 4.50m 14-9 3/27/19 Texas Relays
4  Maddie GARDNER SR West Virginia 26.25 (@ 4.47Tm 14-8 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
5 Rachel BAXTER SO  Virginia Tech 23.98 4.45m 14-7% 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
6  LucyBRYAN SR Akron 21.48 4.40m 14-5% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
7 Sophia FRANKLIN SO Michigan State 19.18 4.37Tm 14-4 4/5/19 Spartan Invitational
8 Helen FALDA JR  South Dakota 17.08 4.36m 14-3% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
9 Kristen DENK JR  Vanderbilt 14.98 4.35m 14-3% 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
10 Desiree FREIER SR Arkansas 12.78 4.33m 14-2Y% 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
11  Nastassja CAMPBELL FR Stephen F. Austin 10.69 4.32m 14-2 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
11  Tuesdi TIDWELL SO  Baylor 10.69 4.32m 14-2 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
13 Kayla SMITH JR  Georgia 8.62 4.31m 14-1% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
13 Madison PECOT SR Stephen F. Austin 8.62 4.31m 14-1%4 3/27/19 Texas Relays
13  Elleyse GARRETT SR UCLA 8.62 4.31m 14-1% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
13  Kimberly PETERSON SR South Dakota 8.62 4.31m 14-1% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
17  Meagan GRAY SR Oklahoma 5.07 4.30m 14-1% 4/19/19 John Jacobs Invitational
17 Landon KEMP South Dakota 507 4.30m 14-1% 4/12/19 Sioux City Relays
17  Kyley FOSTER SR North Dakota 5.07 4.30m 14-1% 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge
20 Gabriela LEON SO Louisville 3.42 4.27Tm 14-0 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
21  Kaylee BIZZELL JR  Stephen F. Austin 2.86 4.26m 13-11% 3/16/19 TCU Invitational
22  Lindsey MURRAY SR Ole Miss 2.31 (ol 4.25m 13-11% 4/12/19 Joe Walker Invitational
22 Lexi JACOBUS SR Arkansas 2.31 4.25m 13-11% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
24  Rylee ROBINSON SR Arkansas 1.21 4.23m 13-10% 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
24  Alexis ROMERO SR Kansas 1.21 4.23m 13-10% 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
26  Chinne OKORONKWO JR  Texas Tech 1.06 4.22m 13-10 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
26  ShayPETTY SR Texas 1.06 4.22m 13-10 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
26  Chloe WALL SO Texas Tech 1.06 4.22m 13-10 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
29  SydneyKING SR Oklahoma 0.86 4.21m 13-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
29  Andrianna JACOBS SO Nebraska 0.86 4.21m 13-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
29  Rebekah MARKEL SR Tulane 0.86 4.21m 13-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
29 Kathryn TOMCZAK SR Air Force 0.86 4.21m 13-9% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
29 Nati SHEPPARD SR Duke 0.86 4.21m 13-9% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
34  Morgan ZACHARIAS SR Louisville 0.56 4.20m 13-9% 3/21/19 Victor Lopez Classic
34  Bridget GUY SR Virginia 0.56 4.20m 13-9% 4/6/19 Virginia Quad
34  Hailey SWEATMAN JR  South Carolina 0.56 4.20m 13-9% 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
34  Kaitlyn MERRITT JR  Stanford 0.56 4.20m 13-9% 4/19/19 Cardinal Classic
38 Deidra MARRISON FR South Dakota 0.30 4.15m 13-7% 3/15/19 UCI Spring Collegiate Classic
38  Sommer KNIGHT SO  East Carolina 0.30 4.15m 13-7% 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
40  Khristen BRYANT SO  Kansas 0.25 4.12m 13-6% 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
40  Erica SERGEANT SR Kennesaw State 0.25 4.12m 13-6% 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
40  Tesia KEMPSKI SR Wake Forest 0.25 4.12m 13-61 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
40  Marissa BERRY SR San Diego State 0.25 4.12m 13-6% 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational
44  Anna EATON SR North Carolina 0.15 4.10m 13-5% 4/6/19 Battle of the Blues
44 Elise ROMNEY JR BYU 0.15 4.10m 13-5% 3/14/19 UNLV Spring Invitational
46  Molly SCHARMANN JR  Washington State 0.10 4.09m 13-5 3/21/19 Sam Adams Classic
47  Brooke CATHERINE SR Cincinnati 0.08 4.06m 13-3% 3/27/19 Texas Relays
47  Brooke TJERRILD SO  Cal Poly 0.08 4.06m 13-3% 3/22/19 Cal Poly Shareslo.com Invitati
47  Siobhan SZERENCSITS FR Central Michigan 0.08 4.06m 13-3% 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
47  Rayce ALBINO JR  Wisconsin 0.08 4.06m 13-3% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
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I Women's Long Jump — 2019 Week #4, April 22
_—
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Taishia PRYCE JR  Kansas State 33.17 6.60mw 21-8(2.4) 3/27/19 Texas Relays
1 Aliyah WHISBY SO  Georgia 33.17 6.60m 21-8(-0.3) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
1 Sarea ALEXANDER SR Incarnate Word 33.17 6.60m 21-8(0.1) 4/12/19 Incarnate Word Invitational
4 Jasmyn STEELS JR  Northwestern State 26.11 (ol 6.52mw 21-4% (2.1)  3/27/19 Texas Relays
5  Yanis DAVID SR Florida 23.74 6.48mw 21-3%(2.9)  3/22/19 Florida State Relays
6 Janelle PERRY SR Central Michigan 21.55 6.46mw 21-2%(2.2)  4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
6 Jerayah DAVIS SR Wyoming 21.55 6.46m 21-2%2(0.0)  4/19/19 Beach Invitational
8 Tyra GITTENS SO  Texas A&M 3.27 n 6.43m 21-1% (1.6)  4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
8  KalaPENN JR  Florida 17.27 6.43mw 21-1%(2.1)  3/22/19 Florida State Relays
10 G'Auna EDWARDS SO Arkansas 13.17 6.42m 21-% (1.3) 4/6/19 The Reveille
11 Idatonye CHEETHAM-WES JR  UTRGV 10.98 6.40mw 21-0(2.5) 4/12/19 Incarnate Word Invitational
12 Destiny LONGMIRE JR TCU 9.89 6.39m 20-11% (0.5  4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
12 Alexis GIBBONS JR  Louisville 9.89 6.39m 20-11%(-0.  3/21/19 Victor Lopez Classic
14 Mercy ABIRE JR LSU 7.70 6.37Tmw 20-10% (3.2 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
15  Michelle FOKAM JR  Rice 6.59 6.35mw 20-10(3.1) 4/6/19 Houston Alumni Invitational
15 Rhesa FOSTER JR  Oregon 6.59 6.35m 20-10(1.3)  4/18/19 Mt SACRelays
17  Alonie SUTTON FR Tennessee 5.04 6.34mw 20-9% (3.5)  4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
17  Taylor WOODS SO Connecticut 5.04 6.34m 20-9% (-1.1  4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
19  Deborah ACQUAH SO Texas A&M 3.99 6.33mw 20-9% (3.9)  3/27/19 Texas Relays
19  Rougui SOW SR Florida State 3.99 6.33m 20-9% (0.7)  4/19/19 Beach Invitational
21 Zhane SMITH SO Kentucky 2.94 6.32m 20-9 (2.0) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
22  Chantoba BRIGHT FR UTEP 2.35 (8l 6.30mw 20-8(3.1) 3/15/19 UTEP Springtime
23 Jogaile PETROKAITE SR Florida State 1.80 6.29m 20-7% (1.7)  4/19/19 Beach Invitational
23 Kiara WILLIAMS SR Alabama 1.80 6.29m 20-7% (1.2)  4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
23 Nicola ADER SO Nevada 1.80 6.29mw 20-7% (2.4)  4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
26  Samiyah SAMUELS JR  Houston 1.15 6.28mw 20-7% (3.1)  4/12/19 Texas A&M Invitational
26  Khyasia CALDWELL SO Virginia 1.15 6.28mw 20-7%(3.9)  4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
28  ljeoma UCHE SO Brown 1.00 6.27m 20-7(0.8) 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
28  Renate VAN TONDER JR  Louisville 1.00 6.27m 20-7(0.0) 3/21/19 Victor Lopez Classic
30 Hannah MORRIS FR  Minnesota 0.86 6.26m 20-6%(0.7)  4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
30  Monae' NICHOLS SO Bethune-Cookman 0.86 6.26m 20-6%(0.4)  3/29/19 Spikes Classic
32  AsiaYOUNG JR  Purdue 0.71 6.25m 20-6% (1.1) 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
32 BoBRASSEUR JR  Western lllinois 0.71 6.25mw 20-6%(3.8)  4/19/19 Tom Botts Invitational
34  Chelsey COLE SO Texas Tech 0.51 6.23m 20-5% (1.7) 4/6/19 The Reveille
34  Taylor MIDDLETON JR  Pittsburgh 0.51 6.23m 20-5%(1.8)  4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
36 Nadia WILLIAMS JR  Central Michigan 0.40 6.22m 20-5(1.9) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
36 Lajarvia BROWN JR  Texas A&M 0.40 6.22mw 20-5(2.7) 4/12/19 Texas A&M Invitational
36 Ja'laHENDERSON SR Wyoming 0.40 6.22m 20-5(0.0) 3/30/19 UNCO Tom Benich Classic
36  Gabriela LEON SO Louisville 0.40 6.22mw 20-5(2.6) 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
40 Carly PAUL SR Brown 0.25 6.21m 20-4%(1.8)  4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
40 Marie-Josee EBWEA-EXCEI SR Kentucky 0.25 6.21m 20-4% (0.7)  4/20/19 Kentucky Open
40 Jewel SMITH SR Maryland 0.25 6.21m 20-4% (2.0)  3/28/19 Florida Relays
43  Live HILTON FR Texas State 0.18 6.20mw 20-4% (2.7)  3/28/19 Bobcat Invitational (Texas Sta
43  Jessica BARREIRA SR Arizona State 0.18 6.20m 20-4% (0.6)  4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
45  Breana GAMBRELL FR Penn State 0.13 6.19m 20-3%(0.0)  4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
45  Janel PATE SR NC State 0.13 6.19m 20-3% (1.9)  4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
45  Shylia RILEY SR Nebraska 0.13 6.19mw 20-3% (3.6)  4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
48 Hope BENDER SR  UC Santa Barbara 0.05 6.18m 20-3% (1.6)  4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
48  Kieshonna BROOKS JR  Ole Miss 0.05 6.18m 20-3%(0.8)  4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
48  Asya REYNOLDS JR  Michigan State 0.05 6.18m 20-3%(1.4)  4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
48  Janile ROGERS SR lllinois 0.05 6.18m 20-3%(1.5)  4/6/19 The Reveille
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Women's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #4, April 22
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Yanis DAVID
Ciynamon STEVENSON
Alex MADLOCK

Kelly MCKEE
Marie-Josee EBWEA-EXCEI
Shardia LAWRENCE
Tiffany FLYNN

Sarea ALEXANDER
Kali HATCHER
Konstantina ROMAIOU
Danielle SPENCE
Asa GARCIA
Jehvania WHYTE
Bria MATTHEWS
Michelle FOKAM

Aria SMALL

LaChyna ROE

Eszter BAJNOK
Chaquinn COOK
Alonie SUTTON
Titiana MARSH

Kala PENN

Essence THOMAS
Isabella MARTEN
Lajarvia BROWN
Chinne OKORONKWO
Ja'la HENDERSON
Alexis FARLEY
Lorean MURRAY
Mirieli SANTOS
Chantoba BRIGHT
Brianna JOHNSON
Nicole ILOANYA
Chelsey COLE

Irati MITXELENA
Georgia WAHL

Leah BLACKALL
Saida BURNS-MOORE
Mercy ABIRE

Natayla NANCE
Myesha NOTT

Leah MORAN
Domonique PANTON
Simi FAJEMISIN
Allanah LEE
Shamoya MCNEIL
Jessica BARREIRA
Lauren CLARKE
Latavia COOMBS
Bhrandi CRENSHAW
Bailey DEMAR
Charisma TAYLOR
Ariel WATSON

SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO

Florida

Texas A&M
Baylor

Virginia

Kentucky

Kansas State
Mississippi State
Incarnate Word
Columbia

Kansas State
UTSA

Florida

Northern Illinois
Georgia Tech
Rice

Stanford
Tennessee
Virginia Tech
Oregon
Tennessee
Georgia

Florida
Oklahoma
Southern California
Texas A&M

Texas Tech
Wyoming
Mississippi State
Minnesota
Missouri

UTEP

Texas Tech

SMU

Texas Tech
Cincinnati

Texas

Maryland
Memphis

LSU

Houston Baptist
Western Kentucky
Indiana

Duke

Harvard
Oklahoma

West Virginia
Arizona State
Northwestern State
Kentucky

N.C. Central
North Dakota State
Washington State
Northwestern State

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

34.34
31.82
28.83
26.31
24.20
21.75
19.36
17.13
15.09
13.05
10.90
10.90
8.78
7.66
6.57
552
4.98
4.46
3.94
3.38
3.38
2.34
1.80
1.26
1.19
1.04
0.95
0.88
0.88
0.76
0.76
0.60
0.60
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.10
0.05
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
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Scored Performance
14.05mw 46-1% (2.2)
13.96mw 45-9% (3.0)
13.79mw 45-3(2.2)
13.70m 44-11% (2.0
13.68m 44-10% (0.6
13.58m 44-6% (1.8)
13.48mw 44-2% (2.8)
13.42mw 44-%2(3.9)
13.41mw 44-0(2.3)
13.40mw 43-11% (2.1
13.36mw 43-10(3.0)
13.36mw 43-10(2.3)
13.33m 43-8% (1.6)
13.30m 43-7% (0.0)
13.27m 43-67(0.0)
13.24m 43-5Y% (0.6)
13.22m 43-4% (0.0)
13.21m 43-4% (0.0)
13.20m 43-3% (0.0)
13.17m 43-27 (0.0)
13.17m 43-2%2(-2.2
13.15m 43-1% (1.0)
13.13mw 43-1(4.0)
13.11m 43-%(0.2)
13.10m 42-11% (0.9
13.05m 42-9% (1.8)
13.03m 42-9 (0.0)
13.02mw 42-8% (2.1)
13.02m 42-8% (1.8)
13.01m 42-8% (1.2)
13.01m 42-8% (0.7)
12.96m 42-6% (1.7)
12.96m 42-6% (1.7)
12.95mw 42-6 (3.5)
12.92m 42-4% (1.8)
12.91mw 42-4% (3.6)
12.89m 42-3%(1.7)
12.84m 42-1%(1.8)
12.81mw 42-%2(2.7)
12.80mw 42-0(3.4)
12.80m 42-0 (0.0)
12.80m 42-0(0.2)
12.79m 41-11% (0.9
12.76mw 41-10% (3.4
12.75mw 41-10(2.5)
12.74mw 41-9% (2.5)
12.74m 41-9% (0.0)
12.73m 41-9% (1.6)
12.72mw 41-8% (3.5)
12.72m 41-8% (1.8)
12.72m 41-8% (1.6)
12.72m 41-8% (0.0)
12.72mw 41-8% (3.2)

3/28/19
4/19/19
3/27/19
4/19/19
3/28/19
3/27/19
3/27/19
4/12/19
4/19/19
3/27/19
3/21/19
3/28/19
3/27/19

4/5/19
4/20/19
3/29/19
3/29/19

4/5/19
4/18/19
3/29/19
4/18/19
3/28/19
3/16/19
4/18/19

4/6/19
3/27/19
3/30/19
3/22/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
3/27/19
4/19/19
3/14/19
4/19/19
3/27/19
3/27/19
4/19/19
3/22/19
4/12/19

4/6/19
3/28/19
4/11/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
4/19/19
3/14/19
3/22/19
4/12/19
3/15/19
3/28/19
4/19/19
3/30/19
3/16/19

Meet
Florida Relays
Michael Johnson Classic
Texas Relays
Virginia Challenge
Florida Relays
Texas Relays
Texas Relays
Incarnate Word Invitational
Virginia Challenge
Texas Relays
Roadrunners Invitational
Florida Relays
Texas Relays
Auburn Tiger Track Classic
J. Fred Duckett/Rice Twilight
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Spec Towns National Team In
Mt. SAC Relays
Stanford Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Florida Relays
TCU Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
The Reveille
Texas Relays
UNCO Tom Benich Classic
Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
Duke Invitational
Tom Botts Invitational
Texas Relays
Michael Johnson Classic
Cougar Spring Break Invitatio
Michael Johnson Classic
Texas Relays
Texas Relays
Virginia Challenge
Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
Hurricane Alumni Invitational
Houston Alumni Invitational
Florida Relays
Tennessee Relays
Duke Invitational
LSU Alumni Gold
John Jacobs Invitational
49er Classic
Arizona State Invitational
Leon Johnson Invitational
UTSA Invitational
Florida Relays
Beach Invitational
Jim Bush Legends Invitational

TCU Invitational
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I Women's Shot Put — 2019 Week #4, April 22
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Alyssa WILSON SO UCLA 34.26 18.02m 59-1% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
1 Laulauga TAUSAGA JR lowa 34.26 18.02m 59-1% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
3 Samantha NOENNIG SO  Arizona State 29.44 (el 17.81m 58-5% 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
4 Portious WARREN SR Alabama 26.78 (el 17.64m 57-10% 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
5  Akealy MOTON FR  North Dakota State 23.84 17.29m 56-8% 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
6 Aliyah GUSTAFSON SR Bowling Green 21.76 17.26m 56-7% 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
7 Tori MCKINLEY SO Auburn 19.50 17.16m 56-3% 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
8 Haley TEEL SR Alabama 17.42 17.13m 56-27 3/28/19 Florida Relays
9 Stamatia SCARVELIS SR Tennessee 14.97 16.96m 55-7% 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
10 Sade OLATOYE JR  Ohio State 12.88 16.90m 55-575 3/28/19 Florida Relays
11  Madison POLLARD FR Indiana 10.84 16.87m 55-4% 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
12  Meia GORDON JR  Oklahoma 9.83 16.86m 55-3% 4/13/19 Rafer Johnson/Jackie Joyner-
13 Ashlie BLAKE SR UCLA 8.79 16.83m 55-2% 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
14  Taylor LATIMER SO Kansas State 7.67 16.74m 54-11% 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
15  Khayla DAWSON JR Indiana 6.56 16.66m 54-8 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
16 Elena BRUCKNER JR  Texas 5.45 16.58m 54-4%4 3/27/19 Texas Relays
17 Annette ECHIKUNWOKE SR Cincinnati 4.91 16.55m 54-3% 4/6/19 Oliver Nikoloff Open
18  Kayla MELGAR SR Abilene Christian 4.40 16.54m 54-3% 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
19  Tess KEYZERS FR Minnesota 3.87 16.52m 54-2Y5 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
20 NiaBRITT JR lowa 3.34 16.50m 54-1%4 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
21  Cassaundra ROPER SR Indiana State 2.76 16.44m 53-11% 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
21 Brenn FLINT SR Utah State 2.76 (8 16.44m 53-11% 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
23 Kiley SABIN SR Minnesota 1.72 16.41m 53-10% 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
23  Payden MONTANA FR Penn State 1.72 16.41m 53-10% 3/22/19 Arizona State Invitational
25  Bailey RETZLAFF JR  North Dakota State 1.08 16.34m 53-7% 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
26  Tara BELINSKY SR Albany 1.00 16.32m 53-6% 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
27  Alexandra EMILIANOV SO Kansas 0.88 16.27m 53-4% 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
28 Nicole FAUTSCH JR  Kentucky 0.80 16.24m 53-3% 4/20/19 Kentucky Open
29  Erin HOWARD SO  Central Michigan 0.75 16.23m 53-3 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
30 Banke OGINNI SR Wisconsin 0.70 16.22m 53-2% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
30  Autavia FLUKER JR  South Alabama 0.70 16.22m 53-2% 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
32  Brittany JONES JR  Virginia 0.60 16.17m 53-% 4/6/19 Virginia Quad
33 Nickolette DUNBAR SO Alabama 0.55 16.15m 53-0 3/28/19 Florida Relays
34 Erna GUNNARSDOTTIR FR Rice 0.50 16.13m 52-11 4/20/19 J. Fred Duckett/Rice Twilight
35 Molly LEPPELMEIER SO Kentucky 0.45 16.10m 52-10 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
36 GabbyLAVINGTON JR  Kansas State 0.40 16.02m 52-6% 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
37  Halie DANIEL JR  Sam Houston State 0.35 16.00m 52-6 4/6/19 Houston Alumni Invitational
37  Lauren EVANS SR NC State 0.35 16.00m 52-6 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
39  Ashley DAVIS JR  Southeastern Louisiana 0.28 15.94m 52-3% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
39  Naomi MOJICA SO Liberty 0.28 15.94m 52-3% 3/22/19 Florida State Relays
41  Mackenna HOWARD JR  UNLV 0.23 15.92m 52-2% 3/14/19 UNLV Spring Invitational
41 Tamia CROCKETT JR  Tennessee 0.23 15.92m 52-2% 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
43  Kristina INSINGO JR  Nebraska 0.18 15.91m 52-215 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
44  Annina BRANDENBURG SO  Abilene Christian 0.15 15.90m 52-2 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
44 Rashida HARRIS JR  Louisville 0.15 15.90m 52-2 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
46  Kayli JOHNSON SO  Michigan State 0.10 15.87m 52-% 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
47  Maggie SCHWARZKOPF JR  North Dakota State 0.08 15.85m 52-0 3/27/19 Texas Relays
48 Jamesha WESTERN JR  Nebraska 0.05 15.83m 51-11% 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
49  Abbey KAPITAN JR  Notre Dame 0.03 15.81m 51-10% 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
50 Janese LYNCH SO Wake Forest 0.01 15.80m 51-10 4/12/19 Charlotte (FLHS) Invitational
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Women's Discus — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Shadae LAWRENCE SR Colorado State 35.56 63.89m 209-8 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
2 Laulauga TAUSAGA JR lowa 32.23 62.28m 204-4 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
3 Shanice LOVE JR  Florida State 29.61 (8l 61.54m 201-11 3/22/19 Florida State Relays
4 Gabi JACOBS SR Missouri 26.72 (&l  60.25m 197-8 3/21/19 Wichita State Herm Wilson Inv
5 Konstadina SPANOUDAKI¢ SO  lowa 23.42 57.95m 190-2 4/13/19 lowa Musco Twilight
6 Obiageri AMAECHI SO Princeton 21.28 57.71m 189-4 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
7  Alexandra EMILIANOV SO  Kansas 19.14 57.4Tm 188-7 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
8 Elena BRUCKNER JR  Texas 17.10 57.40m 188-4 3/27/19 Texas Relays
9  Ashley ANUMBA SO  Penn 15.08 57.36m 188-2 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
10 Sydney LAUFENBERG JR lllinois State 12.87 56.99m 187-0 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
11  Barbara COWARD SR UClrvine 10.77 56.79m 186-4 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
12  Venique HARRIS SR Albany 9.74 56.69m 186-0 3/28/19 Florida Relays
13 Alyssa WILSON S0 UCLA 27211 56.63m 185-10 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
14  Kelcey BEDARD SR Colorado State 7.69 56.52m 185-5 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
15 Debbie AJAGBE SO Miami (Fla.) 6.65 56.39m 185-0 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
16  Terrisa RUSSELL SR Florida International 5.55 56.06m 183-11 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
17 Erin REESE SR Indiana State 5.01 55.91m 183-5 3/30/19 Ole Miss Classic
18 Makenli FORREST SO  Louisville 4.47 55.76m 182-11 3/21/19 Victor Lopez Classic
19 Sophia RIVERA SO  Missouri 3.96 55.75m 182-11 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
20  Zakiya RASHID JR  Miami (Fla.) 3.28 55.13m 180-11 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
21 Kiana PHELPS JR  Oregon 2.67 54.74m 179-7 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational
21  Stamatia SCARVELIS SR Tennessee 217 n (ol 54.74m 179-7 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
23 Chelsea IGBERAESE SO Liberty 1.66 54,71m 179-6 3/27/19 Texas Relays
24  Karlee FREEMAN FR  Southern California 1.16 54.70m 179-6 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
25  Portious WARREN SR Alabama 1.09 54.62m 179-3 4/6/19 Battle on the Bayou
26  Annina BRANDENBURG SO Abilene Christian 1.02 54.58m 179-1 3/27/19 Texas Relays
27  Seasons USUAL SO Texas Tech 0.97 54.55m 179-0 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
28  Abigale WILSON SR Akron 0.84 54.29m 178-2 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
29  Kiley SABIN SR Minnesota 0.77 54.23m 177-11 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
29 Amanda ANDERSON SO  North Dakota State 0.77 54.23m 177-11 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
31  Samantha NOENNIG SO  Arizona State 0.66 54.18m 177-9 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
32 Alex MEYER SR Nebraska 0.60 54.17Tm 177-9 3/27/19 Texas Relays
33  Ashley PETR JR  Kansas State 0.55 54.09m 177-6 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
34  Shauneice ONEAL SO  Southern Illinois 0.50 53.81m 176-7 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
35 Nicole FAUTSCH JR  Kentucky 0.45 53.76m 176-5 4/20/19 Kentucky Open
36 Kayla MELGAR SR Abilene Christian 0.40 53.71m 176-3 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
37 TedreaunaBRITT FR Ole Miss 0.35 53.45m 175-5 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
38 Madison POLLARD FR Indiana 0.30 53.39m 175-2 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
39  MariaMUZZIO JR  Colorado State 0.28 53.38m 175-2 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
40  Gabrielle RAINS JR  Florida International 0.25 53.23m 174-8 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
41  Kendall MADER SR California 0.23 53.09m 174-2 4/6/19 Cal-Stanford ("The Big Meet")
42  Samantha LENTON SO  Memphis 0.20 53.04m 174-0 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
43  Veronica FRALEY FR Clemson 0.18 52.90m 173-7 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
44 Meia GORDON JR  Oklahoma 0.15 52.88m 173-6 3/16/19 TCU Invitational
45 Diamond THOMAS SR UTRGV 0.13 52.73m 173-0 4/20/19 J. Fred Duckett/Rice Twilight
46  Lauryn CALDWELL SR Sam Houston State 0.10 52.50m 172-3 4/19/19 Michael Johnson Classic
47  Danisha JONES SR Southern Miss 0.08 52.40m 171-11 4/5/19 Auburn Tiger Track Classic
48  Dominique JOHNSON JR  James Madison 0.05 52.38m 171-10 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
49  TarynnSIEG FR Colorado State 0.03 52.31m 171-8 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
50  Zaresha NEAL FR Bowling Green 0.01 52.23m 171-4 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge



\e~ USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Outdoor Track & Field as of 5/4/19 3:01 PM CT

U5 TRACK & FIELD e
— e CROSS COU
S C0ACHES ASSOCH

7 National TFRI Event Summary

Women's Hammer — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Beatrice LLANO SO  Arizona State 35.53 71.43m 234-4 3/22/19 Arizona State Invitational
2 Alyssa WILSON SO UCLA 32.82 70.63m 231-9 4/13/19 Rafer Johnson/Jackie Joyner-
3 Camryn ROGERS SO  California 28.93 (el 68.48m 224-8 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
4 Stamatia SCARVELIS SR Tennessee 26.27 (el 67.71m 222-2 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
5 Veronika KANUCHOVA JR  Florida State 23.97 67.21m 220-6 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
6 Jillian SHIPPEE SO North Carolina 21.90 67.09m 220-2 4/6/19 Battle of the Blues
7 Molli DETLOFF SR North Dakota 19.31 66.11m 216-11 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
8 Jordan MCCLENDON JR  Missouri 17.06 65.68m 215-6 3/21/19 Wichita State Herm Wilson Inv
9 Kelcey BEDARD SR Colorado State 14.91 65.43m 214-8 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
10 Temi OGUNRINDE SR Minnesota 12.82 65.29m 214-3 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
11 Stefani VUKAJLOVIC SR Duke 10.64 64.95m 213-1 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
12 Kaila BUTLER SO Bowling Green 9.63 64.92m 213-0 3/27/19 Texas Relays
13 Annette ECHIKUNWOKE SR  Cincinnati 8.62 64.88m 212-11 4/6/19 Oliver Nikoloff Open
14  Shauneice ONEAL SO  Southern lllinois 7.61 64.86m 212-10 3/27/19 Texas Relays
15 Sade OLATOYE JR  Ohio State 6.56 64.69m 212-3 3/23/19 Power 5 Trailblazer Challenge
16 Pavla KUKLOVA SR Virginia Tech 5.55 64.66m 212-2 3/28/19 Florida Relays
17 Madi MALONE FR Auburn 5.00 64.49m 211-7 4/5/19 Auburn Tiger Track Classic
18  Rachel TANCZOS SO  Notre Dame 4.44 64.28m 210-11 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
19  Nycia FORD SR Indiana 3.83 63.94m 209-10 3/22/19 Arizona State Invitational
20 Rachel WILSON SR Penn 3.32 63.89m 209-8 4/6/19 Sam Howell Invitational
21 Shey TAIWO SO Ole Miss 2.81 63.87Tm 209-7 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
22  Amy HERRINGTON SO  North Dakota State 2.26 (&8l 63.69m 209-0 3/27/19 Texas Relays
23 Erin REESE SR Indiana State 1.72 63.56m 208-7 4/6/19 Indiana State Gibson Invitatio
24  Onyie CHIBUOGWU SR Washington 1.19 63.48m 208-3 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
25 Hannah FROST SR North Dakota State 1.12 63.40m 208-0 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
26  Makenli FORREST SO  Louisville 0.97 63.08m 207-0 4/12/19 Louisville Invitational
27 Lara BOMAN SR South Dakota 0.88 62.96m 206-7 3/15/19 UCI Spring Collegiate Classic
28  Alice BARNSDALE SO  Maryland 0.80 62.75m 205-11 4/6/19 Virginia Quad
29 EmmaTHOR JR  Virginia Tech 0.75 62.73m 205-10 3/22/19 Vanderbilt Black and Gold
30 Natasha AKBARIZADEH SR Gardner-Webb 0.70 62.68m 205-8 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
31 Jade BAKER SR Virginia 0.65 62.67Tm 205-8 4/6/19 Virginia Quad
32 Chanell BOTSIS JR  Connecticut 0.60 62.66m 205-7 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
33  Bailey RETZLAFF JR  North Dakota State 0.55 62.56m 205-3 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
34  Terrisa RUSSELL SR Florida International 0.50 62.55m 205-3 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
35 DeeNia MCMILLER JR  Memphis 0.45 62.41m 204-9 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
36  Erica BELVIT JR  Northeastern 0.40 62.04m 203-7 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
37  Rebecca KEATING SR Missouri 0.35 61.88m 203-0 3/27/19 Texas Relays
38 Emelda MALM-ANNAN SR Wyoming 0.30 61.76m 202-8 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
39 Maddie RABING JR  Oregon 0.28 61.71m 202-6 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
40  Nadia MAFFO SR Florida State 0.25 61.66m 202-4 3/28/19 Florida Relays
41  Michaela PREACHUK SR South Alabama 0.23 61.59m 202-1 3/27/19 Texas Relays
42  Laulauga TAUSAGA JR lowa 0.20 61.34m 201-3 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
43  Joy MCARTHUR SO  Southern California 0.18 61.33m 201-3 3/15/19 Trojan Invitational (Southern
43  HanaFEILZER SR Montana 0.18 61.33m 201-3 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
45 Eva MUSTAFIC FR Virginia 0.13 61.18m 200-9 4/6/19 Virginia Quad
46  Alexandria COOKE SR North Carolina 0.10 61.12m 200-6 4/6/19 Battle of the Blues
47  Amber SIMPSON FR Memphis 0.08 61.03m 200-3 3/29/19 Joey Haines Invitational
48  Rebecca MAMMEL FR Michigan State 0.05 60.98m 200-1 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
49  Helene INGVALDSEN JR  Kansas State 0.03 60.83m 199-7 3/27/19 Texas Relays
50 Kaylee ANTILL SR Arizona State 0.01 60.64m 199-0 3/22/19 Arizona State Invitational
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Women's Javelin — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Mackenzie LITTLE SR Stanford 34.66 59.47Tm 195-2 4/6/19 Cal-Stanford ("The Big Meet")
2 Ashley PRYKE SR Memphis 31.02 57.4Tm 188-7 3/22/19 Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
3 Kylee CARTER JR  Auburn 29.01 (el 57.45m 188-6 3/22/19 Florida State Relays
4 Jenna GRAY JR  Stanford 26.10 (el 56.09m 184-0 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
5 Sophia RIVERA SO Missouri 23.90 55.73m 182-10 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
5 Seri GEISLER JR  Arizona State 23.90 55.73m 182-10 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
7 Laura PAREDES SO  Florida State 19.70 55.38m 181-9 3/28/19 Florida Relays
8 Madison WILTROUT FR  North Carolina 17.64 55.28m 181-5 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
9 Stella WEINBERG FR Cal State Northridge 1525 54.46m 178-8 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
10 Chase WOLINSKI SR Nebraska 13.11 53.96m 177-1 3/27/19 Texas Relays
11 Marie-Therese OBST JR  Georgia 11.04 53.73m 176-4 3/28/19 Florida Relays
12  Danielle COLLIER JR  Miami (Ohio) 9.95 53.41m 175-3 3/27/19 Texas Relays
13 Madalaine STULCE SR Texas A&M 8.89 53.22m 174-7 4/6/19 The Reveille
14  Brittni WOLCZYK SR Nebraska 7.85 53.07m 174-2 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
15  Ashtin ZAMZOW SR Texas 6.83 53.01m 173-11 3/27/19 Texas Relays
16  Samantha ZELDEN SO  Alabama 5.44 51.67Tm 169-6 3/22/19 Florida State Relays
16  Kelechi NWANAGA SO UMBC 5.44 51.67Tm 169-6 4/13/19 George Mason Spring Invitatio
18  Kari WOLFE SO  North Dakota State 4.43 51.64m 169-5 4/5/19 Husker Spring Invite
19  Maura FIAMONCINI SO Bucknell 3.85 51.38m 168-7 4/20/19 Bucknell Team Challenge
20 Mona JAIDI JR  Memphis 3.34 51.34m 168-5 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
20  Kelsey FRANK SR Northwestern State 3.34 51.34m 168-5 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold
22  Peyton MONTGOMERY SR Auburn 2.22 (el 50.94m 167-2 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
23 Ava CURRY FR  Missouri 1.67 50.74m 166-6 3/27/19 Texas Relays
24  Alexis RIGMAIDEN SO Oregon 1.15 50.68m 166-3 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
25  Jessica BARREIRA SR Arizona State 1.03 50.46m 165-7 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
26 Roosa YLOENEN FR UTEP 0.98 50.44m 165-6 4/12/19 Texas A&M Invitational
27 Callie JONES SO Southern Miss 0.92 50.41m 1655 4/11/19 Crimson Tide Invite
28  Christine GLASMANN SR California 0.83 50.29m 165-0 4/6/19 Cal-Stanford ("The Big Meet")
29  Megan SR Baylor 0.76 50.21m 164-9 3/15/19 Trojan Invitational (Southern
30 Celine MARKERT SR Texas A&M 0.70 49.91m 163-9 4/12/19 Texas A&M Invitational
31 Danielle STEFF SO  Monmouth 0.65 49.72m 163-2 4/12/19 The Coach P Open
32 Kristyn ARCHULETTA JR  North Texas 0.60 49.62m 162-10 3/27/19 Texas Relays
33  Gabrielle KEARNEY JR  Oklahoma 0.55 49.50m 162-5 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
34  Sara PHELAN JR  Saint Francis (Pa.) 0.50 49.28m 161-8 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
35 Jadyn TIRACAVE FR Navy 0.45 49.19m 161-5 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
36 Asha JAMES SO  Florida International 0.40 49.07Tm 161-0 3/22/19 UCF Invitational
37  Stephanie SIEVERS SR Penn State 0.35 49.01m 160-10 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
38 Matilde ROE FR  Northern Arizona 0.30 48.86m 160-4 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
39  Keira MCCARRELL SO  Oregon 0.28 48.78m 160-1 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational
40 Dana BAKER FR Duke 0.25 48.77Tm 160-0 3/21/19 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
41  Akealy MOTON FR North Dakota State 0.23 48.75m 159-11 3/27/19 Texas Relays
42  Nicole CLARK SR Cal State Fullerton 0.20 48.65m 159-8 3/15/19 Baldy Castillo Invitational
43  Madison SMITH SO  Penn State 0.18 48.63m 159-7 3/22/19 Arizona State Invitational
44  EmmaFOSTER SO Navy 0.15 48.59m 159-5 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
45 Sydnie MARTINDALE SR BYU 0.13 48.48m 159-1 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational
46  Virginia MILLER SO  Stanford 0.10 48.4Tm 159-0 4/6/19 Cal-Stanford ("The Big Meet")
47  Nicolette SERRATORE SR James Madison 0.08 48.43m 158-11 3/21/19 Roadrunners Invitational
48 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA SO  South Alabama 0.05 48.42m 158-10 3/30/19 Southern Miss Invitational
49  Allie WEBB JR  Missouri 0.03 48.24m 158-3 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
50 Ilhame TAMROUTI FR Loyola-Chicago 0.01 48.06m 157-8 3/27/19 Texas Relays
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Women's Heptathlon — 2019 Week #4, April 22

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Ashtin ZAMZOW SR Texas 34.70 6,148 3/27/19 Texas Relays
2 Tyra GITTENS SO Texas A&M 31.86 P 6,074 5/11/18 SEC Outdoor Championships
3 Payton CHADWICK SR Arkansas 29.28 P 6,023 5/13/17 SEC Outdoor Championships
4 Michelle ATHERLEY JR  Miami (Fla.) 26.63 (ol 5,966 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
5 Hope BENDER SR UC Santa Barbara 24.42 5,940 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
6 Kaylee HINTON SR Texas Tech 21.87 P 5,869 5/12/17 Big 12 Outdoor Championship
7 Kelsey HERMAN SR Arkansas 19.49 P 5,820 5/11/17 SEC Outdoor Championships
8 Amanda FROEYNES SO  Florida 17.29 P 5,794 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
9 Lyndsey LOPES SR Southern California 14.78 P 5,719 5/5/18 Pac-12 Championships [Comb
10 Emilie BERGE JR  South Alabama 12.77 5,718 3/27/19 Texas Relays
11  AmandaLEVIN SR North Dakota State 10.68 5,695 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
12 Jordan GRAY SR Kennesaw State 9.63 5,681 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
13 Jenny KIMBRO JR  lowa 8.62 5,679 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
14  Erinn BEATTIE SR UC Davis 7.59 5,671 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
15  Lauren TAUBERT JR  Kansas State 6.58 5,669 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
16  Maya NEAL SR Tennessee 5.51 P 5,650 5/11/18 SEC Outdoor Championships
17  Hannah RUSNAK SO Washington 4.98 5,642 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
18  Ariel OKORIE JR  Kansas State 4.44 P 5,632 5/11/18 Big 12 Outdoor Championship
18  Carly PAUL SR Brown 4.44 5,632 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
20 Grace MCKENZIE JR  McNeese State 3.38 P 5,619 5/6/18 Southland Outdoor Champio
21 Nicola ADER SO Nevada 2.77 5,590 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
22 Christina CHENAULT JR UCLA 2.25 (&l 5,585 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
22 Michaela WENNING SR Colorado 2.25 (ol 5,585 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
24  Tria SIMMONS SR lowa 1.22 5,577 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
25  Maja WICHHART-DONZO SR  Colorado 1.14 5,570 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
26  Sterling LESTER FR Georgia 1.06 5,562 4/5/19 Spec Towns National Team In
27  Holly HANKENSON SR Louisville 0.99 P 5,556 3/30/17 Texas Relays
28  Erika MCLEOD RS SR Montana 0.88 P 5,541 5/14/16 Big Sky Outdoor Championshi
29  Jestena MATTSON SR Fresno State 0.75 P 5,511 5/12/18 Mountain West Outdoor Cha
30 Beatrice JUSKEVICIUTE FR Cornell 0.70 5,504 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
31 Aliyah WHISBY SO Georgia 0.65 P 5,490 6/9/18 NCAA Division | Outdoor Cha
32  Khemani ROBERTS SR Tennessee Tech 0.60 5,482 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
33  Jaida LEMMONS SR Duke 0.55 P 5,462 5/10/18 ACC Outdoor Championships
34  Alexus HENRY SR UT Arlington 0.50 P 5,454 4/20/18 Bryan Clay Invitational
35  Stella CLEMENS SR UNLV 0.45 P 5,451 5/13/17 Mountain West Outdoor Cha
36 Zoe HUGHES JR  Harvard 0.40 P 5,444 4/13/17 CalInvitational/Mt. SAC Relay
37  Migle MURASKAITE SO Lamar 0.35 P 5,437 5/4/18 Southland Outdoor Champio
38  KolbiSIMS SR Utah 0.30 P 5,402 5/9/18 Mountain West Outdoor Cha
39  Jordan HIRSBRUNNER FR  Wisconsin 0.28 5,369 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
40 EmmaNWOFOR JR  Arkansas State 0.25 5,361 4/5/19 Spec Towns National Team In
41  Kieshonna BROOKS JR  Ole Miss 0.23 P 5,338 5/11/18 SEC Outdoor Championships
42  Makayla STEPHENS SR Oklahoma 0.20 P 5,336 5/17/15 Big 12 Outdoor Championship
42  Keira MCCARRELL SO Oregon 0.20 5,336 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
44  Kylie POLSGROVE SR Liberty 0.15 5,333 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
45 Bridget DEVEAU SR UMass 0.13 5,324 4/19/19 Virginia Challenge
46  Asya REYNOLDS JR  Michigan State 0.10 P 5,314 5/12/17 Big Ten Outdoor Championshi
47  Monique FELIX JR  Minnesota 0.08 P 5,287 4/13/17 CalInvitational/Mt. SAC Relay
48  Selena POPP SR Samford 0.05 P 5,283 4/14/18 Auburn Tiger Track Classic
49  Kiara RHODES SO Tennessee 0.03 5,271 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
50 Emma FITZGERALD SO  Wisconsin 0.01 P 5,255 5/12/17 Big Ten Outdoor Championshi



